PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY JULY 2024

Californians and the Environment—July 2024
Full Crosstabs—All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,648 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English and Spanish according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete the survey was 18.9 minutes. Interviewing took place
from June 24-July 2, 2024.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.2 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,648 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.2 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:
For questions related to the 2024 elections (Q66-Q77), please refer to the Public Crosstabs—Likely Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-the-environment-july-2024/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

3_1. Do you approve or Approve 52% 52% 52% 53% 78% | 15% | 44% | 80% | 50% | 22% 43% 47% 57% 51% 62%
thon e o "€ WaY pisapprove 45% 45% | 46% 46% 20% | 84% | 54% | 18% | 48% | 77% 54% 48% 42% 46% 36%
gsxf;m] i:n':;niggﬂgs Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2%
in California? Unweighted n 1640 235 1399 1259 694 | 364 | 303 | 562 | 619 | 442 318 168 388 267 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal g:nrtt:‘a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites

Coast P P Americans Americans
3.1. Do you approve or Approve 44% | 56% 61% 54% 55% 42% 46% 51% | 53% 64% 58% 55% | 46%
thot oo or "€ WY pisapprove 53% | 42% 37% 45% 42% 57% 52% 48% | 43% 32% 39% 2% | 52%
E:xrs:rm:n'::pggﬂgs Don't know (vol) 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2%
in California? Unweighted n 522 1118 398 720 1265 375 293 803 837 134 176 458 805
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes ”'9':;@“”' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
dQ_1. Do you a'f)'t)ll;ove or Approve 53% 55% 50% 51% 56% 51% 45% 59% 53% 50% 54% 49% 58% 68%
thot G ooy WY pisapprove 45% | 43% | 48% | 47% 41% 45% 53% 39% 45% 48% 45% | 49% 40% 29%
2‘,‘?31?;’,??" i:nlgglniggﬂgs Don't know (vol) 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
in California? Unweighted n 227 | 509 | 904 1264 376 367 485 788 310 352 928 | 1270 260 104

Home Ownership

Q1. Do you approve or Approve

disapprove of the way

that Governor

Newsom is handling
environmental issues

in California?

Disapprove
Don't know (vol)
Unweighted n

Own Rent
51% 53%
47% 44%
2% 3%
1066 564

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

8_2. Do you a;f)[t:nrl;ove or Approve 49% 49% 49% 52% 72% | 13% | 44% | 76% | 46% | 22% 40% 41% 53% 48% 61%
thoe e N aitormia " Disapprove 48% 48% | 49% 47% 25% | 86% | 54% | 21% | 53% | 76% 57% 54% 46% 49% 37%
:ﬁg;rs;t;::nlélf}:fs\ﬂggg Don't know (vol) 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
in California? Unweighted n 1641 236 1400 1260 693 364 306 | 562 620 | 442 318 166 389 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal g:nrtt:‘a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites

Coast P P Americans Americans
gz. Do you a;f)?rl;ove or Approve 40% | 53% 59% 50% 52% 39% 45% 48% | 50% 59% 57% 51% 44%
t,,':‘;‘_i’ﬁ;"cv;i}’omgwf‘y Disapprove 56% | 45% 39% 47% 45% 59% 52% 50% | 46% 37% 41% 46% | 54%
Iégg:rstl)zt;;enl;lhlgggggg Don't know (vol) 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
in California? Unweighted n 520 1121 397 724 1267 374 202 807 834 134 176 458 805
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes “'ghof‘f;‘”' college. Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
. Do you approve or Approve o o o () ] o ] o (] ] ] o o ]

dQ'2 D ppr A 51% | 50% | 46% 47% 53% 45% 45% 57% 49% 48% 51% 46% 54% 64%
thot e Batitornia Y Disapprove 46% | 47% | 51% | 50% 44% 51% 53% 41% 49% 48% 47% | 52% 43% 33%
léﬁg:rstl,?]t#l;enléngggggg Don't know (vol) 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
in California? Unweighted n 228 507 906 1267 374 369 485 787 311 354 926 1272 259 104

Home Ownership

Own Rent
dQZ. Do you a?p;;ove or Approve 50% 49%
isapprove of the wa .
that ':r?e California Y Disapprove 48% 48%
Legislature is handling pon't know (vol) 20, 3%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 1064 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q3. How much of the Just about always 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4%
ts'?;fec;:vgﬁnﬁ?nsttt?e Most of the time 38% 39% 38% 39% 58% | 13% | 27% | 55% | 36% | 18% 30% 34% 38% 36% 49%
do what is right when  Only some of the time 55% 53% 57% 56% 34% 84% 69% 34% 60% 78% 64% 58% 53% 58% 47%
it comes to handling_ pon't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
in California? Unweighted n 1644 236 | 1402 1261 694 | 364 | 306 | 564 | 620 | 442 318 169 388 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

North- . .
. . . African Asian . :

Inland | Coastal Cce:;;e:I South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q3. How much of the Just about always 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 5%
time can you trust the i 0 [ 0 0 [ 0 0, 0 0 0 [y 0 o
state government to Most of the time 31% 41% 48% 38% 41% 27% 30% 34% 42% 46% 48% 38% 33%
do what is right when  Only some of the time [ 62% 52% 47% 55% 52% 68% 65% 59% 52% 48% 48% 53% 61%
it comes to handling_ Don't know (vol) 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 2% 1% 0% | 0%
in California? Unweighted n 524 1120 398 722 1268 376 294 806 838 134 176 460 806

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes ”'9"‘,;?@““' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education

Q3. How much of the Just about always 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 9%
time can you trust the i 0 0 o, 0 0, 0 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 9
state government to Most of the time 39% 39% 36% 37% 40% 34% 35% 45% 37% 36% 40% 36% 45% 42%
do what is right when  Only some of the time [ 55% 56% 56% 57% 53% 57% 59% 50% 56% 58% 53% 58% 48% 49%
it comes to handling_ Don't know (vol) 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
in California? Unweighted n 228 510 906 1267 377 368 488 788 311 355 928 1273 261 104

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q3. How much of the  Just about always 5% 7%
time can you trust the : o o
state government to Most of the time 39% 37%
do what is right when Only some of the time 56% 56%
it comes to handling .
environmental issues D't know (vol) 0% 1%
in California? Unweighted n 1067 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve

y
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - All Adults

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OraI;!igZ/c;S an é?rll?)?g
global warming,
climate change, 17% 12% 18% 19% 27% 6% 17% 29% 15% 5% 14% 25% 15% 16% 18%
greenhouse gases
joss of forests, forest | 159 18% | 15% 15% 15% | 16% | 12% | 18% | 14% | 14% 16% 22% 1% 17% 10%
water Supply, drought,| 440, 8% | 16% 17% 14% | 18% | 17% | 13% | 14% | 16% 19% 11% 15% 12% 14%
gir;ig‘;'i';‘;f“s’;ggi‘"e 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% | 3% | 5% | 9% | 6% | 3% 6% 5% 8% 4% %
Homelessness 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 10%
pollution in general 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 7% 4%
landfills, garbage,
sewage, waste, 5% 10% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 2%
Q4. Next, what do you recycling .
think is the most energy, fossil fuels,
important solar, nuclear, wind, 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%
environmental issue  alternative
facing California government
today? regulation-too much,
overregulation, 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 0% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
politicians,
environmentalists
water pollution of
ogean, rivers, lakes, 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
pollution
:::Lﬁsixg?tg?iiiﬁ?:a’nsit 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | o% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Electric vehicles 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Other (specify) 19% 26% 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 14% 18% 27% 19% 13% 21% 17% 24%
Don't know (vol) 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 1%
Unweighted n 1578 223 1353 1220 664 358 296 547 596 426 302 320 377 260 159
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Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Cceélatzl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁgll‘?:anns Anﬁsrli?:gns Latinos | Whites
global warming,
climate change, 15% 18% 23% 15% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 17% 22% 14% 18%
greenhouse gases
joss of forests, forest | 149, | 16% 21% 14% 15% 15% 19% 15% | 16% 7% 17% 14% | 16%
water supply, drought,| 170, | 13% 1% 13% 13% 16% 12% 15% | 13% % 13% 12% | 17%
gir;i'i‘;'i';'f;"s’r‘r’lzgic'e % | 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% % | 6% 1% 3% 9% 5%
Homelessness 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 11% 6% 6% 5%
pollution in general 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3%
landfills, garbage,
sewage, waste, 3% 6% 7% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8% 3%
Q4. Next, what do you recycling .
think is the most energy, fossil fuels,
important solar, nuclear, wind, 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4%
environmental issue  alternative
facing‘7CaIifornia government
today? regulation-too much,
overregulation, 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
politicians,
environmentalists
water pollution of
gcean, rivers, lakes, | o 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% | 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
pollution
ggﬁ;%g‘r’t’;%zfi‘t’r“énsit 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Electric vehicles 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Other (specify) 21% 19% 15% 20% 19% 22% 23% 21% 17% 28% 18% 20% 18%
Don't know (vol) 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Unweighted n 496 1082 382 700 1211 367 284 780 798 128 169 437 780
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Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
' Some
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes ”'g'c‘,:ﬁlh“' egzgggz . cfr‘;ﬂﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
global warming,
climate change, 15% 19% 17% 17% 16% 13% 15% 23% 14% 11% 22% 18% 15% 15%
greenhouse gases
joss of forests, forest | 169, | 15% | 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 17% 14% 17% 14% | 15% 12% 22%
‘;‘fs‘:r’vf,‘i'rgp'y' drought,| 430 | 13% | 16% 15% 1% 9% 15% 17% 8% 14% 18% | 15% 15% 8%
gir;i'i‘;'i';'f:"s’r‘r’lzgic'e 6% | 5% | 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% | 7% 4% 6%
Homelessness 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 10% 4% 6% 5% 6%
pollution in general 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5%
landfills, garbage,
sewage, waste, 4% 8% 3% 3% 10% 9% 4% 2% 7% 7% 3% 3% 9% 11%
Q4. Next, what do you recycling
think is the most energy, fossil fuels,
important solar, nuclear, wind, 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 0%
environmental issue  alternative
facing‘7CaIifornia government
today? regulation-too much,
overregulation, 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0%
politicians,
environmentalists
water pollution of
ggean, rivers, lakes, 1% | 1% | 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
pollution
ggﬁ;%g‘r’t’;%zfj‘t’r“énsit % | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 2%
Electric vehicles 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Other (specify) 23% 19% 17% 18% 22% 23% 19% 15% 25% 18% 16% 19% 20% 20%
Don't know (vol) 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Unweighted n 220 481 877 1226 352 349 460 769 296 345 895 1226 249 98

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Home Ownership

Q4. Next, what do you
think is the most
important
environmental issue
facing California
today?

global warming,
climate change,
greenhouse gases

loss of forests, forest
fires, wildfires

water supply, drought,
reservoirs

air pollution, vehicle
emissions, smog
Homelessness
pollution in general
landfills, garbage,
sewage, waste,
recycling

energy, fossil fuels,
solar, nuclear, wind,
alternative
government
regulation-too much,
overregulation,
politicians,
environmentalists
water pollution of
ocean, rivers, lakes,
streams, beach
pollution

traffic congestion,
transportation, transit
Electric vehicles
Other (specify)
Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

Own Rent
18% 16%
16% 15%
18% 9%
6% 7%
5% 7%
5% 5%
4% 6%
3% 4%
3% 2%
1% 1%
1% 0%
2% 1%
18% 21%
3% 5%
1031 541

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
in California cost too 40% 35% 42% 41% 23% 73% 47% 11% 46% 68% 47% 39% 40% 42% 32%
., many jobs and hurt
Q5. Which of these the economy
statements comes . :
closer to your view, IStrlctergnwrolnrtr_iental
if nei i aws and regulations
:\;ggt:;f:%mgr Is in California are worth 58% 64% 57% 58% 76% 27% 51% 89% 52% 32% 52% 56% 60% 57% 66%
the cost
Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2%
Unweighted n 1641 238 1397 1256 692 362 306 563 619 440 318 167 388 268 332
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
. . . African Asian : .
Inland | Coastal Cg;\atgl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
in California cost too 44% 38% 33% 41% 38% 49% 45% 45% 36% 33% 37% 38% 45%
. many jobs and hurt
Q5. Which of these the economy
statements comes . .
closer to your view, IStrlctergnwrolmt't_'lental
if nei i aws and regulations
gngt:;?%mr Is in California are worth 53% 61% 65% 58% 60% 51% 54% 54% 62% 65% 62% 60% 54%
the cost
Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted n 522 1119 397 722 1268 373 291 806 835 133 176 461 804
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes | Highsehool | college Sollege | <ga0k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
in California cost too 35% 40% 45% 39% 42% 43% 44% 34% 43% 38% 40% 43% 36% 27%
. many jobs and hurt
Q5. Which of these the economy
statements comes . .
closer to your view, IStrlctergnwrolmt't_'lental
if nei i aws and regulations
gngt:;?%mr Is in California are worth 63% 59% 54% 59% 56% 54% 55% 65% 57% 58% 59% 55% 62% 73%
the cost
Don’t know (vol) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 229 510 902 1264 377 369 487 785 311 353 926 1270 260 105

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Home Ownership

Own Rent
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
in California cost too 43% 37%
i many jobs and hurt
Q5. Which of these the economy
statements comes . .
closer to your view, IStrlcter((;nwrolnrtr_iental
if neither i aws and regulations
:;ggt:yr:ieétht%r 1 in California are worth 56% 61%
the cost
Don't know (vol) 1% 2%
Unweighted n 1063 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

All Adults

No

Registered Voter

Yes

Likely voters

Party

Dem Rep Ind

Ideology

Lib Mod

Central

Con Valley

Region

Inland

Empire Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q6. With which one of
these statements
about the environment
and the economy do
you most agree?

Protection of the
environment should
be given priority, even
at the risk of curbing
economic growth

66% 68%

66%

67%

82% 36% 66%

90% 64%

42% 62%

50% 71%

66%

74%

Economic growth
should be given
priority, even if the
environment suffers to
some extent

32% 31%

33%

32%

17% 64% 33%

10% 35%

57% 38%

46% 28%

31%

26%

Don't know (vol)

1% 1%

1%

1%

1% 0% 1%

0% 1%

1% 1%

4% 1%

2%

1%

Unweighted n

1639 236

1398

1257

693 363 306

563 619

440 317

386

169

269

331

Inland/Coastal

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

Dem-Rep Seat

Competitive

Gender

Race/Ethnicity

North-

C

Coast

entral South Coast

Democratic

Republican

Competitive

Male

Female

African
Americans

Asian
Americans

Latinos

Whites

Q6. With which one of
these statements
about the environment
and the economy do
you most agree?

Protection of the
environment should
be given priority, even
at the risk of curbing
economic growth

57% 71%

73% 69%

68%

60%

64%

63%

70%

68%

70% 69% 62%

Economic growth
should be given
priority, even if the
environment suffers to
some extent

41% 28%

26% 30%

31%

39%

34%

37%

28%

29%

28% 30% 36%

Don't know (vol)

2% 1%

1% 1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

2%

4%

1% 1% 1%

Unweighted n

523 1116

395 721

1264

375

293

806

833

133

176 457 805

Age

18-34 | 35-54

Children in Household

No Yes

Education

High school
only

education

Some

college College

Graduate

<$40k

$40k-$79k

Annual Household Income

$80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Non-Citizen

Q6. With which one of
these statements
about the environment
and the economy do
you most agree?

Protection of the
environment should
be given priority, even
at the risk of curbing
economic growth

75% 65%

60%

67% 64%

63%

66% 1%

68%

66% 65%

65% 70%

71%

Economic growth
should be given
priority, even if the
environment suffers to
some extent

24% 33%

39%

32% 34%

35%

34% 28%

32%

32% 34%

34% 28%

29%

Don't know (vol)

1% 2%

1%

1% 2%

2%

1% 1%

1%

2% 1%

1% 2%

0%

Unweighted n

228 509

902

1264 375

366

488 785

309

353 926

1272 258

104

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024



Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q6. With which one of
these statements
about the environment
and the economy do
you most agree?

Protection of the
environment should
be given priority, even
at the risk of curbing
economic growth
Economic growth
should be given
priority, even if the
environment suffers to
some extent

Don't know (vol)
Unweighted n

63%

70%

35%

28%

1%

1%

1063

566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q7. Would you say :ig pro:lemf 42% 30% 46% 47% 46% | 44% | 49% | 49% | 40% | 39% 50% 40% 39% 42% 40%
that the supply of omewhat of a
water is a big problem, problem 43% 49% 41% 41% 42% | 40% | 39% | 43% | 45% | 41% 34% 42% 45% 45% 48%
;:’(')‘;?;”n']agf‘;zt much Not much of a problem|  15% 20% 13% 12% 12% | 16% | 12% | 9% 15% | 20% 16% 17% 15% 13% 11%
ofa proﬁle_m inyour  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? . yeighted n 1647 240 | 1401 1260 694 | 364 | 305 | 564 | 620 | 442 318 169 390 270 332

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

North- . .

Inland | Coastal Cce:;;e:I South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female AQE:I'?:anns Arrﬁsrliacgns Latinos | Whites
Q7. Would you say Big problem 47% | 40% 40% 40% 40% 50% 48% 43% | 41% 31% 46% 35% 49%
that the 2”,55'% r°ofblem’ ﬁ:’o“gf;",":‘at ofa 37% | 46% 48% 45% 45% 34% 35% 43% | 43% 50% 44% 47% | 39%
:‘r’c')'t‘ﬁ;"n"‘ag:’;gt much Not much of a problem| 16% 14% 12% 14% 14% 16% 17% 13% 16% 17% 1% 18% 12%
ofa prolSIe_m inyour  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? . eighted n 524 | 1123 397 726 1270 377 295 808 | 839 134 176 460 | 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes “'9';:@““' College Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q7. Would you say Big problem 34% | 44% | 47% 44% 37% 35% 43% 50% 35% 37% 50% | 43% 43% 37%
that the 2”,55'% r°ofblem’ ﬁ:’o“gf;",":‘at ofa 53% | 41% | 36% 42% 45% 46% 42% 41% 49% 44% 38% | 45% 35% 43%
:‘r’c')'t‘ﬁ;"n"‘ag:’;gt much Notmuchofaproblem| 13% | 14% | 16% 14% 17% 19% 15% 10% 17% 18% 12% 12% 22% 20%
ofa prolSIe_m inyour  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? . eighted n 229 | 511 | 907 1269 378 370 489 788 311 357 928 | 1275 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q7. Would you say zig proslemf 46% 38%
that the supply of omewhat of a o o
water is a big problem, problem 39% 47%
somewhat of a o o
problem, or not much Not much of a problem| 14% 15%
of a problem in your  Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
part of California? . veighted n 1068 | 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q8. Do you think that  yeg 71% 73% | 70% 71% 80% | 50% | 72% | 82% | 72% | 55% 69% 69% 76% 67% 73%
pollution of drinking
‘;’:rtl%'u'ss ;e’;‘ft’mh reat NO 28% 26% 29% 29% 19% | 49% | 27% | 18% | 27% | 44% 30% 30% 24% 31% 26%
ma'ﬁ“ﬁ{‘:r“;‘:;‘; ‘i’r’fﬁ’s Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
your part of California, ;. veighted n 1648 240 | 1402 1261 694 | 364 | 306 | 564 | 621 | 442 318 169 390 270 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

North- . .

Inland | Coastal Cceélatzl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁgll‘?:anns Anﬁsrli?:gns Latinos | Whites
Q8. Do you think that  yeg 69% | 72% 72% 72% 72% 65% 71% 68% | 74% 78% 66% 82% | 62%
pollution of drinking
water is a more
serious health threat No 30% | 28% 27% 28% 27% 33% 28% 31% | 25% 19% 32% 18% 36%
{ﬂ;ﬂ"ﬁ;;’r“;‘:ﬂ; ?{‘efs Don't know (vol) 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% | 1% 4% 2% 0% 1%
your part of California, ;.\ eighted n 524 | 1124 398 726 1271 377 295 808 | 840 134 176 461 | 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
High school College . . L

18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes only egﬂgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q8. Do you think that  yeg 78% | 74% | 61% 70% 73% 72% 69% 71% 74% 78% 67% | 69% 73% 80%
pollution of drinking
‘;’:rt:)'u': ;e’;‘l‘t’lﬁhreat No 21% | 25% | 37% 29% 26% 26% 30% 29% 26% 21% 33% | 30% 25% 20%
{’,};ﬁ“;’,‘:;;’r“;‘;;es ?r"e"?s Don't know (vol) 0% | 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
your part of California, ;... cighted n 229 | 511 | 908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 1276 261 105

Home Ownership

Q8. Do you think that
pollution of drinking

water is a more

serious health threat
in lower-income areas
than other areas in
your part of California,

or not?

Yes
No
Don’t know (vol)

Unweighted n

Own Rent
66% 7%
33% 23%
1% 1%
1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q9. How serious a Very serious 18% 22% 16% 16% 18% 12% 16% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 19% 16%
';ﬁﬁﬁ{};';’g?gﬁnking Somewhat serious 3% 45% | 34% 35% 35% | 31% | 36% | 37% | 40% | 33% 40% 45% 44% 25% 32%
water in your part of  Not too serious 45% 32% 49% 50% 47% 57% 47% 46% 43% 49% 43% 35% 38% 56% 51%
gggfﬁmrﬁeggt‘;” and  bontt know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
family? Unweighted n 1648 240 1402 1261 694 364 306 564 621 442 318 169 390 270 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
. . . African Asian . :

Inland | Coastal Cce:;;e:I South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q9. How serious a Very serious 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 25% 13% 25% 12%
health threat is ; o, o, o, 0, o, o, o, o, 0, o, [ 0, [
pollution of drinking Somewhat serious 41% 35% 34% 36% 37% 37% 37% 38% 37% 38% 41% 42% 31%
water in your part of  Not too serious 40% A7% 50% 46% 45% 46% 45% 43% A7% 34% 45% 32% 57%
oy 2 Don't know (vol) 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 2% 0% 0% | 0%
family? Unweighted n 524 1124 398 726 1271 377 295 808 840 134 176 461 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some

18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ No Yes | Highsghool College College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q9. How serious a Very serious 20% 22% 11% 16% 22% 23% 16% 13% 26% 20% 12% 16% 23% 19%
health threat is ; 0, o, o, o, o, o, 0, o, o, 0, 0, o, 0, 0,
pollution of drinking Somewhat serious 37% 41% 33% 35% 41% 42% 35% 34% 43% 44% 31% 34% 40% 53%
water in your part of  Not too serious 42% 37% 55% 48% 36% 35% 48% 52% 31% 36% 56% 49% 37% 27%
California to youand 1 ynow (vol 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 19 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
your immediate w (V ) 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
family? Unweighted n 229 511 908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 928 1276 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q9. How serious a Very serious 13% 23%
health threat is . o o
pollution of drinking Somewhat serious 32% 43%
water in your part of  Not too serious 54% 34%
California to you and .
your immedig’te Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
family? Unweighted n 1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all é’r‘rl‘%?g Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q10. In order for Yes 58% 57% 58% 60% 70% | 38% | 56% | 78% | 53% | 41% 58% 54% 65% 54% 60%
everyone in your local
area to have access to 0, 0, 0, 0, o, o, o, o, o, o, 0, 0, 0, o, 0,
clean water, would you No 41% 42% 41% 40% 28% | 62% | 43% | 21% | 46% | 58% 42% 42% 35% 45% 40%
",’v?"i‘”r:g'?g:;y";’t“me Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% [ 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Mmore onyourwater ;. weighted n 1645 240 | 1400 1260 694 | 363 | 305 | 564 | 620 | 441 317 169 390 270 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- African Asian
Inland | Coastal Cce:atsl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q10. In order for Yes 56% | 59% 58% 59% 59% 52% 56% 58% | 58% 51% 61% 63% | 52%
everyone in your local
z[:;fgvgf;’re jf;fﬁgsya No 43% | 40% 41% 40% 40% 46% 42% 2% | 41% 49% 39% 36% 46%
g 19 o O itle  Don't know (vol) 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% | 2% 0% 1% 1% | 1%
_g‘_iﬁte on your water ] Inumighfnd n 522 1423 397 726 1269 376 295 806 839 134 176 460 806
- ABU ch;:dl LL ;II HUubI‘,‘hU d Edu\'d ;UII AIIIIud: } Uubc:lu:d :Ill(U e Nativ ly
. Some
1834 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes | Highschool | cojeqe Sollege | <40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Yy education
Q10. In order for Yes 61% | 59% | 53% 57% 60% 54% 54% 65% 56% 60% 60% | 55% 59% 76%
everyone in your local
area to have access to o, o, o, o, o, o o, o, o 0 o o o o
clean water, would you No 37% | 40% | 46% 42% 39% 449 45% 34% 44% 39% 40% | 44% 39% 24%
g o Mottie  Don't know (vol) 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 2% 0%
Mmofe onyourwater ;. weighted n 229 | 510 | 906 1268 377 370 487 788 310 356 927 | 1274 261 105
Home Ownership
Own Rent
Q10. In order for Yes 55% 61%
everyone in your local
area to have access to o o
clean water, would you No 44% 38%
be willing or not .
willing to pay a littte ~ Don’t know (vol) 1% 1%
more on yourwater ;. veighted n 1068 | 567
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters .
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q11. Next, would you :ig pro:lemf 31% 34% 30% 30% 36% | 20% | 29% | 40% | 30% | 22% 29% 35% 45% 19% 27%
say that air pollution is Somewhat of a
2 big problem, problem 48% 43% 49% 49% 53% | 45% | 48% | 48% | 48% | 48% 53% 47% 39% 55% 54%
;:’(')‘;?;”n']agf‘;zt much Notmuch of a problem|  21% 23% 20% 20% 1% | 35% | 23% | 12% | 22% | 30% 19% 18% 16% 25% 19%
ofa proﬁle_m inyour  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California?  j, yeighted n 1648 240 | 1402 1261 694 | 364 | 306 | 564 | 621 | 442 318 169 390 270 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
. . . African Asian : .
Inland | Coastal Cce:;;e:I South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q1. Next, would you Big problem 31% | 32% 26% 34% 33% 27% 28% 29% | 34% 47% 32% 39% 23%
:ag’iéh::oag{e';:"““" is ﬁ:’o“gf;",":‘at ofa 49% | 47% 50% 45% 47% 51% 53% 49% | 46% 44% 52% 46% | 48%
:‘r’c')'t‘ﬁ;"n"‘ag:’;gt much Not much of a problem| 19% 22% 24% 21% 21% 22% 20% 22% 20% 8% 17% 15% 29%
ofa prolSIe_m inyour  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? ., eighted n 524 | 1124 398 726 1271 377 295 808 | 840 134 176 461 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes ”'9':;@“”' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q1. Next, would you Big problem 38% | 34% | 24% 31% 33% 34% 28% 32% 38% 32% 28% | 30% 35% 37%
:ag’iéh;:oag{eﬁ:"““°" is ﬁ:’o“gf;"r":‘at ofa 47% | 49% | 47% 48% 48% 44% 51% 49% 42% 49% 50% | 48% 46% 46%
:‘r’c')'t‘ﬁ;"n"‘ag:’;gt much Notmuchofaproblem| 15% | 17% | 29% 22% 19% 22% 21% 20% 19% 19% 23% | 22% 19% 17%
ofa prolSIe_m in your Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? ., eighted n 229 | 511 | o908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 928 | 1276 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q11. Next, would you zig proslemf 26% 37%
say that air pollution is Somewhat of a o o
a big problem, problem 50% 45%
somewhat of a o 0
problem, or not much Not much of a problem| 24% 17%
of a problem in your  Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
part of California? )\ gignted n 1069 | 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q12. Do you think that yes 54% 56% 54% 55% 67% | 32% | 53% | 74% | 51% | 37% 46% 50% 63% 54% 58%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 45% 43% 45% 45% 33% 67% 46% 26% 48% 62% 53% 50% 37% 45% 41%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
your part of California, .
or not? Unweighted n 1646 239 1401 1261 693 364 306 564 620 442 318 168 390 270 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’,:l:nrg]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans
Q12. Do you think that yes 48% 57% 55% 58% 56% 48% 55% 51% 57% 65% 55% 62% 46%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 51% 42% 44% 41% 43% 51% 44% 49% 41% 34% 43% 37% 53%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
your part of California, .
or not? Unweighted n 523 1123 398 725 1269 377 295 808 838 134 176 460 807
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes | Highsshool | college ollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
Q12. Do you think that yes 63% | 58% | 43% 53% 57% 51% 52% 60% 58% 58% 51% | 52% 60% 65%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 37% 41% 56% 46% 41% 48% 47% 40% 41% 41% 49% 48% 39% 34%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don’t know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 228 510 908 1269 377 370 489 787 311 356 927 1275 261 104

Home Ownership

Q12. Do you think that
air pollution is a more
serious health threat
in lower-income areas
than other areas in
your part of California,
or not?

Yes
No
Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

Own Rent
49% 61%
50% 39%
1% 1%
1068 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q13.In the past two Yes 35% 36% 35% 35% 39% 25% 38% 44% 35% 25% 41% 36% 31% 28% 39%
h

bersonally been No 65% 64% | 65% 65% 61% | 75% | 62% | 56% | 65% | 75% 58% 64% 69% 72% 61%
affected by an extreme pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
weather event where
you live, or not? Unweighted n 1648 240 1402 1261 694 364 306 564 621 442 318 169 390 270 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal g:nrtt:‘a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites

Coast P P Americans Americans
Q13.In [t]he past two Yes 40% 33% 38% 31% 35% 38% 37% 33% 38% 28% 36% 35% 34%
bersonaly been No 60% | 67% 62% 69% 65% 62% 63% 67% | 62% 72% 64% 65% | 66%
affected by an extreme pop't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
weather event where
you live, or not? Unweighted n 524 1124 398 726 1271 377 295 808 840 134 176 461 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some

18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ No Yes “'9';:@““' College Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q13.In |t1he past two Yes 35% 41% 30% 35% 36% 32% 36% 38% 39% 36% 33% 35% 38% 37%
Dersonally been No 65% | 59% | 70% | 65% 63% 68% 64% 62% 61% 64% 67% | 65% 62% 63%
affected by an extreme pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
weather event where
you live, or not? Unweighted n 229 511 908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 928 1276 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q13.In the past two Yes 35% 36%
years, have you
personally been No 65% 64%
affected by an extreme pon't know (vol) 0% 0%
weather event where
you live, or not? Unweighted n 1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adul Likel
dults No Yes ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I IIErr\rl‘a;)rI\g Los Angeles Oragigglos an | s Bay Area
Q14f-_;|°W mélCh A great deal 18% 14% 20% 20% 29% 1% 13% 28% 17% 8% 17% 18% 19% 24% 14%
confidence do you
have in the y Only some 59% 63% 57% 57% 60% | 49% | 59% | 63% | 59% | 54% 58% 53% 60% 51% 70%
g?;{g’:‘e'ggi"rf;;‘stf;ms Hardly any 23% 22% 23% 22% 1% | 40% | 28% | 9% | 24% | 38% 25% 28% 20% 24% 15%
res%?lnd to exttrqme Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
weather events in your
art of Ca|ifornia?y Unweighted n 1647 239 1402 1261 694 364 306 564 621 442 318 169 389 270 333
p
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
. . . African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal Cceélatzl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q14f._;|0w m(l;Ch A great deal 17% 19% 15% 21% 18% 18% 23% 19% 18% 29% 18% 19% 16%
conridence do you
have in the y Only some 55% 60% 69% 56% 60% 53% 51% 58% | 60% 52% 65% 58% 58%
g?;{g’:‘e';‘gi“rf;;‘stf;ms Hardly any 27% | 21% 17% 23% 21% 28% 25% 23% | 22% 17% 17% 22% | 26%
l'espt?]m' to exttrqme Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
weather events in your
art of ca|ifomia?y Unweighted n 524 1123 398 725 1270 377 295 807 840 134 176 461 808
p
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
. . High school College g - : P
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q14f-_5|0W m(I‘ICh A great deal 16% 17% 21% 19% 15% 18% 20% 17% 19% 21% 17% 18% 25% 14%
confidence do you
have in the y Only some 61% 60% 55% 57% 62% 54% 55% 67% 58% 55% 61% 58% 54% 70%
g?;{g’pe“a‘lg{‘rf;;‘s“f;ms Hardly any 23% | 22% | 23% 23% 21% 27% 24% 16% 23% 24% 21% | 25% 20% 15%
re5|°t¢|>1nd to exttrt?me Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
weather events in your
part of Ca|ifomia?y Unweighted n 229 511 907 1269 378 371 488 788 311 357 928 1275 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q14. How much A great deal 19% 18%
confidence do you
have in the Only some 56% 62%
government in terms
of its readiness to Hardly any 25% 20%
respond to extreme  Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
weather events in your
part of California? Unweighted n 1069 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
I am NOT prepared,
g?gp'a?gi';"t‘hg‘fe"x‘:t° 20% 20% | 20% 19% 19% | 24% | 18% | 19% | 20% | 20% 25% 16% 19% 20% 19%
year
| am NOT prepared,
but | intend to start
tend 22% 23% | 22% 21% 22% | 16% | 27% | 26% | 23% | 15% 23% 28% 21% 23% 21%
Q15. Thinking about ~ Preparing in the next
preparing yourself for year
a disaster, which of I am NOT prepared,
:zzrfeoslt)rﬂnfo?;erﬁ Efé;;?QZ’}?,i?,gﬁ‘ext 23% 32% | 20% 20% 26% | 12% | 18% | 21% | 27% | 20% 22% 29% 28% 16% 21%
degree of six months
reparedness?
prep };‘ral‘(’;;gfﬁ:np;efea;fd 1% 12% | 11% 10% 10% | 13% | 9% | 10% | 11% | 11% 9% 8% 10% 15% 10%
}:j&?jﬁ?ﬁﬂg@i’:ﬁ 24% 14% | 2% 29% 23% | 36% | 27% | 24% | 19% | 33% 21% 17% 22% 26% 29%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1647 240 | 1401 1261 694 | 364 | 305 | 564 | 620 | 442 317 169 390 270 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal g:nrtt:‘a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans
I am NOT prepared,
g?gpg?gi';"tthg‘fe“x°:‘° 21% | 19% 18% 19% 20% 19% 21% 23% | 17% 25% 22% 16% | 21%
year
| am NOT prepared,
but | intend to start
tend 24% | 21% 20% 22% 22% 22% 26% 20% | 24% 19% 30% 21% | 20%
. . he next
Q15. Thinking about ~ Preparingin t
preparing yourself for year
a disaster, which of I am NOT prepared,
trggrfg;';’r‘l't’;"fo?ﬁ“ g;‘;;;’r‘;g"iﬂtt‘,’]gﬁzxt 25% | 22% 20% 23% 23% 23% 22% 19% | 26% 22% 21% 33% | 16%
degree of six months
reparedness?
prep };‘raéesgfﬁ:npgefea;fd 9% | 12% 12% 12% 1% 10% 13% 1% | 1% 14% 13% 13% | 8%
};‘ram'f:ﬁ"‘af"gﬁ,f:f 20% | 26% 29% 24% 24% 25% 17% 26% | 21% 18% 14% 17% | 35%
Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 523 | 1124 398 726 1270 377 205 807 | 840 134 175 461 808

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024




Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes ""9';,51@““' egﬁﬂgggn Gﬁggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
I am NOT prepared,
;’r‘;‘p'a‘;'gi'r‘f’t‘hg‘fe“j‘° 28% | 19% | 14% 21% 17% 17% 20% 22% 20% 18% 20% | 22% 13% 14%
year
lam NOT prepared,
15, Thinking ab 3:’;;;':}:;?'1‘?;‘?‘2“ 28% | 22% | 17% 22% 22% 23% 18% 25% 23% 20% 22% | 22% 22% 21%
5. Thinking about
preparing yourself for year
a disaster, which of I am NOT prepared,
tr';grf:s":r“"t’;"?o?ﬁs‘ g:l;;ia:rrlégni‘rj\ttggﬁzxt 23% | 24% | 22% 21% 29% 28% 21% 19% 27% 31% 18% | 19% 30% 39%
degree of six months
reparedness?
prep };‘ral“’:sgfﬁ:np;efea;fd 8% | 1% | 13% 10% 12% 11% 12% 9% 14% 8% 10% | 9% 15% 11%
};‘rar‘;‘%:’:‘t’,"‘a‘r"rg';f:rd 13% | 24% | 33% 26% 19% 20% 29% 24% 15% 23% 20% | 27% 19% 14%
Don't know (vol) 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 229 | 511 | 907 1269 378 371 488 788 311 357 928 | 1275 261 105

Home Ownership
Own Rent

Q15. Thinking about
preparing yourself for
a disaster, which of
the following best
represents your
degree of
preparedness?

| am NOT prepared,
and | do not intend to
prepare in the next
year

| am NOT prepared,
but I intend to start
preparing in the next
year

| am NOT prepared,
but I intend to get
prepared in the next
six months

| have been prepared
for less than a year

| have been prepared
for more than a year

Don't know (vol)
Unweighted n

17% 23%

21% 24%

20% 27%

1% 1%

31% 16%

0% 0%

1068 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Page 22



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q16. Next, how much  Big problem 39% 37% 39% 39% 42% | 35% | 40% | 41% | 39% | 35% 41% 37% 39% 40% 34%
of a problem is the Somewhat of a
threat of wildfires in  problem 40% 41% 40% 39% 38% | 41% | 41% | 39% | 40% | 40% 37% 51% 33% 38% 44%

our part of
!(I:aﬁfcfmia? Isitabig Notmuch of a problem 21% 23% 21% 22% 20% 24% 20% 19% 21% 25% 22% 11% 28% 23% 22%
Do oo oy oot o' Don't know (vol) 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
much of a problem?  ynweighted n 1648 240 1402 1261 694 364 306 | 564 621 442 318 169 390 270 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’,:l:nrg]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans

Q16. Next, how much Big problem 40% 38% 35% 39% 37% 45% 42% 33% 45% 33% 37% 37% 41%
of a problem is the
thrast of wildfives in g:’o"';f;”n?at ofa 42% | 39% 449, 36% 40% 37% 36% 44% | 36% 38% 40% 43% 38%

our part of
)(lialifcﬁ'nia? Isitabig Notmuch of aproblem| 17% 23% 21% 24% 22% 18% 22% 23% 20% 27% 24% 19% 21%
B o oy oot -+ o' Don't know (vol) 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 2% 0% 0% | 0%
much of a problem? Unweighted n 524 1124 398 726 1271 377 295 808 840 134 176 461 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes H|gr(1)rs“t!:/hool egﬂﬂgﬂﬁn (gggigafe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen

Q16. Next, how much  Big problem 38% | 44% | 35% 39% 39% 37% 42% 38% 43% 37% 37% | 39% 41% 34%
of a problem is the Somewhat of a
threat of wildfires in  problem 44% | 38% | 38% 39% 41% 43% 36% 40% 39% 38% 42% | 40% 34% 47%

our part of
)(’:auf(?mia? Isitabig Notmuch of a problem| 19% 18% 27% 22% 20% 20% 23% 22% 18% 25% 22% 21% 25% 19%
B Blom or oot °f Don't know (vol) 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
much of a problem?  ynweighted n 229 | 511 908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 928 1276 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q16. Next, how much Big problem 39% 38%
of a problem is the
threat of wildfires in &';»I?ongtle:\rl‘:\at ofa 39% 41%
your part of
California? Is it a big Not much of a problem| 22% 20%

roblem, somewhat of .

g problem, or not Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
much of a problem?  ypweighted n 1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

.. Very serious 26% 27% 25% 25% 28% | 20% | 26% | 28% | 27% | 23% 30% 32% 27% 23% 17%
Q17. How serious is
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 40% 42% 39% 40% 39% | 38% | 40% | 40% | 41% | 38% 40% 39% 38% 36% 449,
g‘a}’i‘f’;‘r'n’i’:fo‘;four Not too serious 34% 31% 36% 36% 33% | 42% | 33% | 33% | 32% | 39% 30% 27% 35% 41% 38%
personaland Y Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
economic wellbeing? \,\ ciohted n 1648 240 1402 1261 694 | 364 | 306 | 564 | 621 | 442 318 169 390 270 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Cce:;;e:I South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female AQE:I'?:anns Arrﬁsrliacgns Latinos | Whites
Q17. How serious is  VerY serious 31% | 23% 19% 25% 23% 34% 34% 20% | 31% 22% 23% 32% 22%
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 39% | 40% 44% 39% 40% 40% 35% 40% | 39% 29% 39% 41% 39%
g‘aﬁ‘f’;‘{n?:fo";our Not too serious 29% | 36% 37% 36% 36% 26% 30% 39% | 29% 46% 37% 26% 38%
personal and Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
h .
economic wellbeing? ;. oionted n 524 | 1124 398 726 1271 377 295 808 | 840 134 176 461 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ No Yes | Miohsenool]  college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education

.. Very serious 28% | 28% | 22% 26% 26% 30% 25% 22% 38% 27% 19% | 24% 33% 29%
Q17. How serious is
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 40% | 42% | 38% 39% 43% 41% 40% 39% 37% 40% 41% | 39% 37% 46%
g‘aﬁ‘f’;‘{n?:fo";our Not too serious 32% | 30% | 40% 36% 30% 29% 34% 39% 25% 33% 40% | 37% 30% 24%
personal and Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

h .

economic wellbeing? \, eionted n 229 | 511 | 908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 928 | 1276 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q17. How serious is Very serious 23% 20%
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 41% 39%
g‘a!llicf)::n'i):?o?our Not too serious 36% 32%
personal and Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
economic wellbeing? ;. oiohted n 1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adul Likel
ults No Yes ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q1 8f._(lj-low m(;lCh A great deal 32% 26% 34% 35% 44% 25% 27% 43% 32% 21% 31% 29% 35% 38% 29%
confidence do you
have in the y Only some 52% 56% 51% 51% 49% | 54% | 52% | 51% | 51% | 57% 54% 53% 52% 45% 57%
government In 1e'MS  Hardly any 15% 18% | 14% 14% 7% | 21% | 21% | 7% | 17% | 22% 15% 16% 13% 17% 14%
respondrttofwildfires in Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
our part o
%alifg)rnia? Unweighted n 1644 236 1402 1261 694 364 306 563 621 442 317 169 389 269 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Cce:;;e:I South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female AQE:I'?:anns Arrﬁsrliacgns Latinos | Whites
Q18. How much A great deal 30% 33% 29% 35% 32% 32% 36% 34% 30% 33% 28% 34% 32%
confidence do you
have in the Only some 54% 52% 56% 49% 53% 52% 48% 51% | 54% 53% 57% 53% 51%
g?}’t‘;’:‘e’:gi“rggst%ms Hardly any 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 15% | 15% 11% 15% 13% 17%
reSpondﬂtOfwildfires in Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
our part o
ly‘ali‘ par 2 Unweighted n 523 1121 398 723 1269 375 294 806 838 134 176 460 806
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nafivity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes ”'9':;@“”' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q18. How much A great deal 27% 26% 43% 36% 23% 30% 37% 30% 33% 30% 34% 32% 37% 26%
confidence do you
have in the nly some (] (] o (] o (] (] o (] © o (] o 0
Onl 55% 59% 44% 49% 62% 55% 44% 58% 56% 52% 51% 51% 51% 63%
g?}’t‘;’:‘e’:gi“rggst%ms Hardly any 19% | 15% | 13% 16% 14% 15% 19% 12% 11% 19% 15% 17% 12% 11%
reSpondﬂtOfwildfires in Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
our part o
!éaliftfrnia? Unweighted n 228 510 906 1267 377 369 487 788 311 354 928 1274 260 104

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q18. How much A great deal 35% 29%
confidence do you
have in the Only some 48% 57%
government in terms
of its readiness to Hardly any 16% 14%
respond to wildfires in Don’t know (vol) 0% 0%
your part of i
California? Unweighted n 1068 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I IIErr\rl‘a;)rI\g Los Angeles Oragigglos an | s Bay Area
IZS&J‘?X%Z!ISZ#?V 64% 63% | 65% 66% 81% | 36% | 65% | 84% | 63% | 40% 57% 57% 64% 65% 73%
They will start
happening within a 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 2%
few years
Q19. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 14% 16% 10% 14% 12% 16% 16% 12% 8% 12%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
change will begin to but they will affect 9% 12% 9% 9% 4% 18% 7% 3% 9% 18% 10% 7% 8% 10% 11%
happen? future generations
Egg%;’f" never 9% 6% 10% 9% 1% | 28% | 8% | 1% | 7% | 23% 1% 11% 8% 14% 2%
Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1647 240 1401 1260 694 364 305 564 621 441 318 169 390 269 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
. . . African Asian . :
Inland | Coastal ng;;atll South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Eg;zﬁfgigggggy 58% | 67% 72% 64% 65% 61% 61% 63% | 65% 56% 68% 59% | 67%
They will start
happening within a 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 8% 2%
few years
Q19. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your| 15% 11% 12% 10% 12% 1% 15% 1% 13% 14% 13% 15% 10%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
change will begin to but they will affect 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9%
happen? future generations
Egg%;’f" never 1% | 8% 2% 11% 7% 16% 12% 12% | 6% 4% 6% 8% | 12%
Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 524 1123 398 725 1270 377 295 807 840 134 176 461 807

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
' Some
18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes | Mighsphool | college Gollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
Eg;x:igigg;ggy 60% | 66% | 65% 66% 58% 55% 64% 74% 58% 64% 68% | 64% 65% 62%
They will start
happening within a 8% 4% 3% 3% 9% 8% 3% 3% 9% 5% 2% 4% 8% 8%
few years
Q19. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your| 15% 13% 9% 12% 12% 15% 12% 9% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, o 0 9 o 0 o o o o o 9 o 9 9
change will begin to  put they will affect 9% | 8% | 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 8% 1% 9% 9% | 9% 10% 14%
happen? future generations
I'a‘gi‘; Wil never 8% | 7% | 11% 9% 8% 11% 10% 6% 7% 9% 10% | 11% 3% 3%
Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 229 511 907 1269 378 371 489 787 311 357 928 1275 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
They have already o o
begun to happen 66% 63%
They will start
happening within a 3% 6%
few years
Q19. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your| 11% 14%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, . .
change will beginto ¢ they will affect 10% 9%
happen? future generations
They will never
happen 10% 7%
Don't know (vol) 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1069 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
ﬁ;r"sgﬁgl’l‘;er" to me 23% 21% 23% 24% 34% | 6% | 20% | 39% | 18% | 11% 16% 20% 26% 22% 28%
One of several
Stzh‘l r‘i’;’s“l“g:ri‘v’o'l“’l 4  important concerns to |  55% 62% | 52% 53% 60% | 35% | 56% | 58% | 61% | 40% 58% 50% 55% 49% 60%
you say _add;'essing me .
global climate change Not 2n important 2% | 17% | 24% 23% 5% | 59% | 24% | 3% | 21% | 48% 26% 28% 20% 20% 12%
Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1647 240 1401 1261 693 364 306 564 621 441 318 168 390 270 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- African Asian
Inland | Coastal Cg;g;:l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
ﬁ;&%ﬁg{l‘;e’“ tome | 450 | 25% 27% 24% 23% 20% 22% 22% | 24% 21% 26% 23% | 23%
One of several
Q20 Comparedto ' important concerns to | 54% | 55% 60% 53% 55% 52% 53% 53% | 56% 63% 58% 60% | 46%
you say gdd;'essing me .
global climate change Not an important 27% | 20% 13% 24% 21% 28% 25% 25% | 20% 14% 16% 17% | 31%
Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 523 1124 398 726 1271 376 294 808 839 134 176 460 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
~ N High school College g : : Citi
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
ﬁ;r"sgﬁgl’l‘;er" tome | 40 | 25% | 19% 22% 24% 21% 20% 27% 22% 19% 25% | 21% 28% 25%
One of several
Stzh‘l r‘i’;’s“l“g:ri‘v’o'l“’l 4  important concernsto | 56% | 55% | 53% 54% 56% 55% 53% 55% 60% 60% 49% | 52% 56% 68%
you say _add;'essing me .
global climate change Not an important 19% | 19% | 28% 23% 19% 23% 26% 18% 18% 21% 26% | 26% 16% %
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 229 511 907 1270 377 370 489 788 311 356 928 1276 260 105

No

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Atopconcerntome | o5, | o
One of several
%‘L‘ﬁ:&ﬂireﬂoﬁ d important concerns to| 53% 56%
you say addressing :let . rant
lobal climate change Not an importan
?59 9 concern to me 26% 18%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1068 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem | Rep Ind Lib Mod | Con (\:gl‘lt;;' é?:,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | SF Bay Area

Very serious 41% 43% 40% 42% 57% | 13% | 37% | 65% | 35% | 21% 34% 40% 47% 35% 45%
Q21. How serious of a Somewhat serious 36% 34% 36% 36% 38% | 31% | 41% | 30% | 43% | 30% 38% 32% 33% 40% 40%
i’;,’::;;stg';’.;‘: te Not too serious 12% 14% | 1% 1% 4% | 25% | 12% | 3% | 13% | 24% 15% 14% 11% 10% 11%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 10% 8% 11% 1% 1% | 31% | 10% | 1% 8% | 25% 13% 12% 9% 15% 4%
of life for California’s
future? Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%

Unweighted n 1648 240 1402 1261 694 364 306 564 621 442 318 169 390 270 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . . - African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal Cg:atzl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites

Very serious 37% | 42% 44% 41% 40% 42% 41% 35% | 46% 32% 48% 42% 38%
tC’lerl a:-'gvz Is"c:‘r:t::s ofa Somewhat serious 35% 37% 39% 36% 38% 30% 35% 39% 34% 45% 34% 41% 32%
change to the Not too serious 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13% 8% 12% 14%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 13% 9% 4% 12% 10% 14% 12% 13% 8% 7% 9% 6% 15%
of life for California’s
future? Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%

Unweighted n 524 1124 308 726 1271 377 295 808 840 134 176 461 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes “ig';rffyh“' eﬁ?i('zggﬁn Sollege | <s4ok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen

Very serious 41% | 43% | 38% 41% 39% 37% 37% 48% 41% 38% 42% 38% 46% 54%
Q21. How serious of a Somewhat serious 36% | 36% | 37% 36% 37% 38% 38% 33% 37% 42% 33% 36% 39% 34%
e ot Not too serious 12% | 13% | 12% | 1% 14% 14% 1% 1% 15% 1% 12% | 13% 10% 10%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 1% | 8% 13% 11% 9% 10% 14% 9% 7% 9% 13% 13% 4% 2%
of life for California’s
future? Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 229 511 908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 928 1276 261 105

Home Ownership
Own Rent
Very serious 39% 43%
Q21. How serious of a Somewhat serious 35% 37%
threat is climate )
change to the Not too serious 13% 11%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 12% 9%
of life for California’s
future? Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem | Rep Ind Lib Mod | Con (\:gl‘lt;;' é?:,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | SF Bay Area

A great deal 36% 36% 36% 37% 53% | 10% | 29% | 60% | 30% | 17% 27% 34% 44% 32% 39%

A fair amount 35% 34% 35% 35% 38% | 23% | 42% | 34% | 41% | 26% 40% 32% 30% 37% 36%
?gf-;;gnggaeﬂ are Qnly a little 16% 20% 14% 14% 7% 27% | 16% 5% 17% | 27% 15% 17% 16% 14% 18%
climate change? Not at all 13% 9% 15% 14% 2% 40% | 13% 2% 12% | 30% 18% 15% 10% 17% 8%

Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 1648 240 1402 1261 694 364 306 564 621 442 318 169 390 270 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . . - African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal Cg:atzl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites

A great deal 30% 38% 39% 38% 36% 35% 36% 30% 41% 25% 37% 41% 31%

A fair amount 36% 34% 35% 34% 36% 31% 32% 37% 32% 38% 39% 39% 31%
?gf-aﬁgmgfggaeﬁ are  Qnly a little 16% 16% 18% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 20% 16% 11% 19%
climate change? Not at all 17% 12% 8% 14% 12% 18% 15% 16% 1% 14% 9% 9% 18%

Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 524 1124 398 726 1271 377 295 808 840 134 176 461 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes “ig';rffyh“' eﬁ?i('zggﬁn Sollege | <s4ok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen

A great deal 38% | 37% | 32% 36% 36% 36% 32% 39% 38% 33% 36% 32% 44% 52%

A fair amount 37% | 35% | 32% 35% 34% 36% 34% 35% 39% 40% 31% 34% 38% 31%
%g-ﬁ%gng;i:ﬂ are Qnly a little 1% | 18% | 18% 15% 19% 16% 14% 17% 13% 15% 17% 17% 12% 13%
climate change? Not at all 13% 9% 18% 14% 1% 12% 20% 9% 11% 12% 16% 16% 6% 5%

Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 229 511 908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 928 1276 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
A great deal 33% 39%
A fair amount 34% 35%
Q22. How worried are Only a little 17% 14%
you about global
climate change? Not at all 15% 11%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem | Rep Ind Lib Mod | Con (\:gl‘lt;;' é?:,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | SF Bay Area

A great deal 24% 27% 24% 24% 31% | 1% | 21% | 37% | 22% | 13% 22% 23% 29% 19% 25%
Q23. How much, ifat Only some 43% 42% 43% 45% 51% | 23% | 48% | 47% | 47% | 31% 40% 43% 40% 44% 49%
g::h:ia%eygll: ;:g;kiglobal Hardly any 19% 22% 18% 16% 14% | 27% | 18% | 14% | 20% | 23% 22% 16% 18% 19% 21%
currently affecting Not at all 13% 9% 15% 15% 3% 39% | 13% 1% 1% | 32% 16% 16% 13% 18% 5%
your local community? pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 1648 240 1402 1261 694 364 306 564 621 442 318 169 390 270 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . . - African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal Cg:atzl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites

A great deal 23% 25% 25% 25% 24% 26% 23% 20% 28% 24% 27% 28% 20%
Q23. How much, ifat Only some 40% 44% 48% 42% 45% 37% 42% 43% | 43% 41% 49% 45% 39%
2::#;: eyg;: ;rl:g;ki global Hardly any 20% 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 20% 21% 16% 23% 14% 17% 21%
currently affecting Not at all 16% 12% 6% 15% 12% 19% 15% 15% 12% 9% 10% 9% 19%
your local community? pon't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 524 1124 308 726 1271 377 295 808 840 134 176 461 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
1834 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes “ig';rs‘ﬁ,h“' eg?’,ig??ﬁ ] Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen

A great deal 24% | 29% | 21% 23% 27% 27% 21% 24% 32% 24% 21% 22% 30% 35%
Q23. How much, ifat Only some 46% | 43% | 40% 45% 38% 39% 44% 47% 39% 47% 44% 42% 48% 40%
g::h:i;:eyg# at;l;llkiglobal Hardly any 19% | 16% | 21% 18% 22% 22% 16% 19% 19% 17% 19% 20% 14% 18%
currently affecting Not at all 1% | 12% | 18% 14% 12% 12% 19% 10% 9% 12% 16% 16% 8% 7%
your local community? pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 229 511 908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 928 1276 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
A great deal 21% 29%
Q23. How much, ifat  Only some 45% 41%
all, do you think global Hardly any 19% 19%
climate change is
currently affecting Not at all 16% 1%
your local community? pon't know (vol) 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
‘clgr“‘éi';g‘r'eedy&lgsi‘;leé o Yes 24% 27% 23% 22% 20% | 12% | 23% | 34% | 24% | 12% 28% 23% 25% 16% 23%
gvﬁfj‘e{ﬁgmgg‘;;°of No 76% 73% 7% 7% 71% | 88% | 75% | 66% | 75% | 88% 71% 75% 75% 84% 7%
S g, sUeh - pon't know (vol) 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 2% | o% | 1% | 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
flooding. heat waves,  jqweighted n 1648 240 | 1402 1261 694 | 364 | 306 | 564 | 621 | 442 318 169 390 270 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal ('El:(;::l;ttgi-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁgli‘?:anns Anﬁsrii?:gns Latinos | Whites
gg:éigz‘r':dymsi‘:‘egto Yes 27% | 22% 22% 22% 24% 23% 20% 21% | 26% 22% 19% 29% | 21%
gvﬂf‘fft'ﬁgti;"’)’:;;°of No 1% | 78% 78% 78% 76% 75% 79% 78% | 74% 75% 79% 1% | 79%
g g, SUCh  pon't know (vol) 2% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% | 0% 2% 2% 0% | 0%
flooding. heat waves, | weighted n 524 | 1124 398 726 1271 377 295 808 | 840 134 176 461 | 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes “ig'c‘”f,‘;h“' eg?:l:ggin Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Sggéig:‘r'gdymsi‘g o Yes 31% | 25% | 16% 22% 29% 25% 23% 24% 33% 22% 20% | 23% 26% 28%
:v“(;fget’ﬁgtl:"’):cet;°°f No 67% | 74% | 84% 78% 70% 74% 7% 76% 66% 78% 80% | 77% 74% 72%
g g, SUSh  pon't know (vol) 1% | 0% | o% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0%
flooding. heat waves, ;,weighted n 229 | 511 | 908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 928 | 1276 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q24. Have you ever  yeq 17% 31%
considered moving to
a different home to 0 0
avoid the impacts of No 82% 68%
global warming, such .
as sea-level rise, Don’t know (vol) 0% 1%
gfeﬁ;gf?}ehs%at waves, Unweighted n 1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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All Adults

No

Registered Voter

Likely voters
Yes v

Party

Dem Rep Ind

Ideology

Lib Mod

Central

Con Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q25. Which of the
following two
statements comes
closer to your views —
even if neither is
exactly right?

The state government
should ease current
land use and
environmental
restrictions to
increase the supply of
housing

The state government
should maintain
current land use and
environmental
restrictions, even if it
increases the cost of
new housing

Don't know (vol)
Unweighted n

46% 46%

45% 45%

39% 54%

48% 36%

47%

53% 48%

40%

50%

51%

37%

53% 53%

53% 54%

60% 43% 49%

63%

51%

45% 51%

57%

49%

47%

61%

2% 1%

2% 1%

1% 2% 3%

1% 2%

2% 1%

3%

1%

2%

2%

1639 237

1396 1257

692 361 306

563 620

439 317

168

386

269

332

Inland/Coastal

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South Coast

Dem-Rep Seat

Democratic | Republican

Competitive

Competitive

Gender

Male | Female

African
Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian

Americans La

tinos | Whites

Q25. Which of the
following two
statements comes
closer to your views —
even if neither is
exactly right?

The state government
should ease current
land use and
environmental
restrictions to
increase the supply of
housing

The state government
should maintain
current land use and
environmental
restrictions, even if it
increases the cost of
new housing

Don't know (vol)
Unweighted n

45% 46%

37% 50%

45% 46%

48%

48% 43%

60%

37%

50%

43%

53% 53%

61% 49%

53% 51%

50%

51% 55%

37%

61%

49%

55%

2% 2%

2% 2%

2% 3%

2%

1% 2%

3%

2%

1% 2%

522 1117

397 720

1266 373

292

806 833

134

175

458

804

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
' Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes High school | Z5jje0e College | _g40x | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
only 3 Graduate
education
The state government
should ease current
land use and
environmental 47% 46% 44% 46% 45% 48% 46% 42% 49% 50% 42% 47% 42% 43%
restrictions to
i increase the supply of
Q25. Which of the housing
following two Th
statements comes e state government
closer to your views — Should maintain
even if neither is current land use and
exactly right? environmental 52% 52% 54% 53% 53% 50% 52% 56% 49% 50% 56% 51% 56% 57%
) restrictions, even if it
increases the cost of
new housing
Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 228 509 902 1264 375 368 486 785 311 353 925 1270 260 104

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q25. Which of the
following two
statements comes
closer to your views —
even if neither is
exactly right?

The state government
should ease current
land use and
environmental
restrictions to
increase the supply of
housing

The state government
should maintain
current land use and
environmental
restrictions, even if it
increases the cost of
new housing

Don’t know (vol)
Unweighted n

41%

51%

57%

48%

2%

1%

1063

566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Yo oy A great deal 41% 35% | 43% 43% 54% | 28% | 38% | 54% | 40% | 27% 38% 41% 45% 35% 45%
government has
passed several laws A f5ir amount 40% 47% 37% 37% 38% | 34% | 40% | 41% | 41% | 36% 40% 37% 35% 44% 42%
over the last year
aimed at building
affordable housing.  Only a little 12% 1% 12% 12% 6% | 22% | 13% | 4% | 12% | 22% 13% 14% 12% 10% 1%
How much should
climate adaptation to 0 0 0
extreme weather, such Not at all 7% 6% 7% 7% 2% 16% 9% 2% 6% 15% 8% 8% 7% 10% 2%
as flot_)dir_lg, heatwaves
and wildfires, be  pon't know (vol) 1% 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | o% | 1% | o% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
planning where to
g:;'tg new affordable  ynweighted n 1647 239 1402 1261 694 | 364 | 306 | 564 | 621 | 442 318 169 389 270 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
. . . African Asian : .
Inland | Coastal Cce‘;g‘.gl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
b bl A great deal 39% | 42% 44% 40% 39% 46% 43% 33% | 48% 48% 41% 38% | 41%
government has
passed several laws A fair amount 38% | 40% 42% 39% 42% 31% 36% 43% | 37% 42% 44% 45% | 34%
over the last year
aimed at building
affordable housing.  Only a little 13% 1% 1% 1% 12% 13% 12% 14% | 10% 4% 10% 13% 14%
How much should
climate adaptation to
extreme weather, such Not at all 9% 6% 2% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 1%
as floqdiqg, heatwaves
and wildfires, be — pon't know (vol) 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 3% 1% 0% | 1%
planning where to
build new affordable  ypweighted n 524 | 1123 398 725 1270 377 295 807 840 134 176 461 808
S Age ChitdreiimHousetotl Education AnmuatHousehotdHncotne Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes “'ghof‘f;m' college. Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
b bl A great deal 34% | 42% | 46% | 42% 37% 37% 41% 44% 39% 44% 1% | 39% 46% 43%
government has
passed several laws A fair amount 45% | 42% | 33% 37% 46% 41% 39% 39% 44% 38% 37% | 38% 45% 45%
over the last year
aimed at building
affordable housing.  Only a little 13% | 10% | 13% 13% 10% 13% 1% 12% 11% 13% 13% 14% 7% 8%
How much should
climate adaptation to
extreme weather, such Not at all 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 9% 2% 3%
as floqdiqg, heatwaves
and wildfires, be — pon't know (vol) 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 1%
planning where to
E:::'tg new affordable  ynweighted n 229 | 511 907 1269 378 371 488 788 311 357 928 | 1275 261 105

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Home Ownership
Own Rent

Q26. As you may

know, the state A great deal 42% 39%

government has

passed several laws A fair amount 38% 42%
over the last year

aimed at building
affordable housing. Only a little 12% 12%
How much should

climate adaptation to
extreme weather, such Not at all 8% 6%

as flooding, heatwaves
and wildfires, be

considered when Don’t know (vol) 1% 0%
planning where to
build new affordable Unweighted n 1069 568

units?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem | Rep Ind Lib Mod | Con (\:gl‘lt;;' é?:,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | SF Bay Area
Very concerned [ 47% 31% 53% 54% 57% 45% 54% 52% 50% 39% 44% 51% 49% 45% 44%
Q27. How concerned Somewhat concerned 34% 40% 32% 32% 33% 30% 30% 35% 34% 33% 37% 27% 33% 35% 35%
?r::ux'gﬂégainot:ggome Not too concerned 12% 15% 11% 10% 7% 16% 12% 10% 10% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13%
more expensive due to Not at all concerned 7% 14% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 3% 6% 12% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5%
climate change risks? pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Unweighted n 1647 240 1401 1261 694 363 306 564 621 441 318 169 390 269 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’:‘l:nrtt:]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast Americans Americans
Very concerned [ 48% 47% 44% 48% 46% 50% 46% 45% 49% 38% 51% 44% 49%
Q27. How concerned Somewhat concerned | 33% 34% 36% 34% 34% 33% 35% 35% 33% 38% 31% 37% 33%
ﬁfﬁdﬁﬂéﬁi‘ﬂﬂﬁome Not too concerned 11% 12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 10% 12% 12% 15% 13% 12% 10%
more expensive due to Not at all concerned 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% 8%
climate change risks? pon't know (vol) 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 524 1123 398 725 1270 377 295 808 839 134 176 460 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes “ig';rs‘ﬁ,h“' eg?’,ig??ﬁ ] Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Very concerned [ 34% 50% 56% 49% 43% 40% 50% 52% 39% 45% 54% 46% 55% 43%
Q27. How concerned Somewhat concerned | 40% 33% 29% 31% 41% 37% 33% 31% 38% 36% 31% 32% 36% 42%
?r::u{:ﬂézﬁim;gﬁome Not too concerned 18% 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 14% 10% 9% 13% 6% 9%
more expensive due to Not at all concerned 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 1% 6% 3% 8% 8% 5% 8% 2% 7%
climate change risks? pop't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 229 511 907 1269 378 371 488 788 310 357 928 1275 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Very concerned 56% 37%
Q27. How concerned Somewhat concerned 31% 38%
are you that home Not too concerned 9% 15%
insurance will become
more expensive due to Not at all concerned 4% 10%
climate change risks? pon't know (vol) 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1069 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adul Likel
dults No Yes ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I é?rl,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | s Bay Area
IQZtB.'If'heffoIIO\thitr\\g isa Very concerned [ 17% 20% 16% 16% 22% | 8% 14% | 23% | 17% | 1% 20% 14% 20% 16% 14%
possible impacts of  Somewhat concerned | 35% 38% | 34% 35% 37% | 24% | 38% | 41% | 36% | 27% 32% 29% 33% 36% 46%
?litmat% cga?_ge inthe  Not too concerned 33% 32% 33% 32% 32% | 38% | 30% | 29% | 31% | 38% 32% 39% 33% 31% 32%
uture In Calirornia.
How about increased  Not at all concerned 15% 10% 17% 17% 9% | 31% | 18% | 8% 15% | 24% 16% 17% 14% 18% 9%
flooding? Are you...?  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1648 240 1402 1261 694 364 306 | 564 621 442 318 169 390 270 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁg:ﬁ:zms Anf;srliigns Latinos | Whites
Coast
:_)28.'¥heffollo¥litrl\g isa Very concerned [ 18% 17% 15% 18% 18% 14% 15% 13% | 21% 24% 20% 21% 11%
hosaible mpacts of  Somewhat concerned | 30% | 37% 45% 33% 35% 35% 36% 34% | 36% 38% 38% 35% | 33%
glitmate c‘h:a?_ge inthe Not too concerned 34% | 32% 30% 33% 33% 32% 32% 34% | 31% 29% 30% 32% 34%
rein iTornia.
How aboutinorensed Notatall concerned | 18% | 14% 10% 16% 14% 20% 16% 18% | 12% 7% 12% 1% | 21%
flooding? Are you...?  pon't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 524 1124 398 726 1271 377 295 808 840 134 176 461 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes “'gngyh“' college Sollege | <s4ok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
Q28.The following is a Very concerned 17% | 21% | 14% 16% 20% 19% 15% 18% 24% 16% 13% 15% 22% 26%
"222{;;5% OJ‘::‘seo ; Somewhatconcerned | 35% | 37% | 33% 34% 38% 33% 36% 36% 34% 38% 35% | 32% 40% 43%
gnmate chaﬁge inthe Nottoo concerned 34% 28% 36% 33% 31% 34% 30% 33% 30% 36% 32% 35% 27% 24%
g‘;uw"; I';(‘)&ai';fgrggé 4 Notatallconcerned | 15% | 14% | 17% 17% 1% 14% 19% 13% 12% 10% 19% | 18% 10% 7%
flooding? Are you...? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 229 | 511 908 1270 378 371 489 788 311 357 928 1276 261 105
Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q28.The following is a Very concerned 15% 20%
I;;itsgifbalef?m:aféthseof Somewhat concerned 33% 37%
;:Iitmate_ cga??e in the Not too concerned 33% 31%
#ouwrgll)r;mairll:r:g:éd Not at all concerned 18% 12%
flooding? Are you...? Dpon't know (vol) 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem | Rep Ind Lib Mod | Con (\:gl‘lt;;' é?:,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | SF Bay Area
Q29. The following is a Very concerned 44% 44% | 45% 45% 55% | 25% | 44% | 59% | 44% | 27% 42% 47% 51% 35% 46%
gitss‘i’;l 2 f;";a;fs the Somewhat concerned | 35% 39% | 33% 34% 34% | 31% | 33% | 34% | 35% | 34% 40% 26% 31% 42% 35%
climate change in the Not too concerned 13% 1% | 14% 13% 9% | 23% [ 14% | 5% | 15% | 21% 12% 18% 12% 9% 15%
future i Calfornia. \ot at all concerned 8% 6% | 8% 8% 2% | 21% | 9% | 2% | 6% | 18% 7% 8% 6% 13% 4%
that are more severe? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 0% [ 0% | o% | 0% | o% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Are you...? Unweighted n 1647 240 | 1401 1261 694 | 363 [ 306 | 564 | 621 | 441 318 169 390 269 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . . - African Asian - .
Inland | Coastal Cg:atzl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q29. The following is a Very concerned 44% | 44% 45% 44% 45% 42% 40% 38% | 50% 50% 47% 51% | 36%
B thle macs " Somewhat concerned | 34% | 35% 36% 35% 34% 36% 40% | 36% | 34% 39% 35% 33% | 37%
climate change in the Not too concerned 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 10% 15% 11% 7% 14% 12% 15%
future 'in  California. \otatall concerned | 7% | 8% 5% 10% % 10% 9% 1% | 5% 1% 5% 5% | 12%
X\raetyzgs more severe? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 524 | 1123 398 725 1270 377 295 808 | 839 134 176 460 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
1834 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes “ig';rs‘ﬁ,h“' g%(l)lrt;;e Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
Q29. The following is Very concerned 44% | 48% | 41% 45% 43% 46% 42% 45% 50% 48% 40% | 40% 55% 60%
;o'gib‘,’; ainf;;';c‘t’; the Somewhat concerned | 36% | 34% | 35% 34% 37% 32% 36% 36% 34% 36% 34% | 36% 31% 33%
climate change in the Not too concerned 14% | 1% | 15% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 1% 1% 15% | 15% 10% 6%
future 'in  California. \ tatall concerned | 7% | 7% | 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 5% 5% 10% | 10% 4% 2%
X\rity:gs more severe? Don't know (vol) 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 229 | 511 | 907 1269 378 371 488 788 310 357 928 | 1275 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q29. Tfhe fofllowinfg is a Very concerned 40% 49%
I;;ztss?blea i;\ga(%s thoi Somewhat concerned 35% 34%
climate change in the Not too concerned 16% 10%
future in California.
How about heat waves Not at all concerned 9% 7%
that are more severe? pon't know (vol) 0% 0%
Are you...? i
Unweighted n 1069 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot:
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I IIErr\rl‘a;)rI\g Los Angeles Oragigglos an | s Bay Area
|Q3to- ;fhtfe folk;vgrilng is a Very concerned 46% 42% 48% 49% 58% | 29% | 50% | 63% | 46% | 28% 44% 39% 53% 40% 50%
possible impacts of  Somewhat concerned | 36% 37% | 36% 36% 34% | 38% | 36% | 32% | 38% | 39% 40% 36% 32% 39% 35%
?Iitmﬁggncgg?gs in athe Not too concerned 12% 15% 11% 10% 7% 19% | 10% 4% 1% | 21% 12% 14% 10% 12% 13%
uture 1 iTornia.
How about droughts  Not at all concerned 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 13% 4% 1% 5% 12% 5% 9% 5% 9% 2%
2':; ;;3 more severe? pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1646 240 1400 1260 694 363 305 564 620 441 318 169 390 269 332
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal g:nrttpa-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans
Iql3t°- fTht: folk;vgti‘ng is a Very concerned 42% | 48% 49% 48% 47% 43% 38% 41% | 51% 46% 47% 48% 45%
possible impacts of  Somewhat concerned | 38% | 35% 35% 35% 35% 39% 45% 37% | 35% 33% 39% 37% | 34%
glitmfgqncgaa??grg] athe Not too concerned 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 9% 14% 9% 11% 13%
utu 1 ) 1a.
How about droughts  Not at all concerned 7% 5% 2% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7%
L]
x‘rf ;;3 more severe? pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 524 | 1122 397 725 1269 377 295 808 838 134 176 459 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes “'gngyh“' college Sollege | <s4ok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
Q30. The following is a Very concerned 41% | 51% | 47% 47% 45% 43% 43% 53% 46% 47% 48% | 42% 57% 57%
gf,‘sgif;}ef?m;’;;{‘:of Somewhat concerned | 42% | 32% | 34% | 36% 36% 38% 40% 31% 39% 34% 35% | 37% 30% 34%
;:Iitmatq c‘h:a??e inthe Not too concerned 12% | 12% | 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 13% 9% 8%
How about droughts  Notatall concerned | 4% | 6% | 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% | 7% 4% 1%
X\:;t a;e more severe? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
U...?¢
Y Unweighted n 229 511 906 1268 378 370 488 788 310 357 928 1274 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q30. The following is a Very concerned 46% 48%
list of a few of the Somewhat concerned | 37% 35%
possible impacts of
climate change in the Not too concerned 12% 12%
future in California.
How about droughts Not at all concerned 6% 5%
that are more severe? Don't know (vol) 0% 0%

?

Are you...? Unweighted n 1068 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I é?rl,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | SF Bay Area
Q31. The following is  Very concerned 45% 42% | 47% 47% 59% | 30% | 42% | 61% | 44% | 29% 41% 42% 47% 42% 52%
;c',':;igfeaifﬁ"’;’a‘;:s“:; Somewhat concerned | 37% 41% 35% 36% 33% | 32% | 42% | 33% | 38% | 37% 37% 34% 36% 40% 35%
climate change in the Not too concerned 12% 10% 12% 10% 6% | 23% | 11% | 3% | 12% | 22% 16% 13% 10% 1% 10%
future In Califoria_ Not at all concerned 6% 7% 6% 6% 2% | 15% | 5% | 2% | 5% | 12% 6% 9% 6% 8% 3%
that are more severe? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Are you...? Unweighted n 1647 240 | 1401 1261 694 | 363 | 306 | 564 | 621 | 441 318 169 390 269 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’,:gnrttpat-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Ar‘:g:ﬁ;’:ls Anf;sriiigns Latinos | Whites
oas
Q31. The following is  Very concerned 42% A7% 52% 44% 45% 48% 44% 35% 55% 35% 45% A7% 44%
g;‘:;igfeaif“:‘,‘)"az{s“ff Somewhat concerned | 35% | 38% 36% 39% 38% 33% 36% 42% | 32% 44% 37% 38% | 36%
climate change in the Not too concerned 15% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 15% 9% 8% 11% 12% 13%
future in California. o o o o o o o o o o o o o
How about wildfires Not at all concerned 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 4% 10% 6% 4% 8%
that are more severe? Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Are you...? Unweighted n 524 | 1123 398 725 1270 377 295 808 | 839 134 176 460 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes “ig';rffyh“' eﬁ?i('zggﬁn Sollege | <s4ok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen

Q31. The following is  Very concerned 45% | 46% | 45% 46% 42% 41% 46% 49% 50% 42% 43% | 42% 52% 59%
D e Somewhat concerned | 38% | 37% | 36% | 7% 37% 41% 32% 36% 34% 41% 37% | 37% 36% 35%
?l','tTfJ‘iﬂ‘:“‘a'.‘.?fn'ﬂ at_he Not too concerned 13% | 12% | 10% 1% 13% 1% 14% 10% 10% 1% 13% 13% 9% 5%
How about wildfires  Not at all concerned 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 2%
fmt ;;3 _T,_;Jre severe? pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 229 | 511 | 907 1269 378 371 488 788 310 357 928 | 1275 261 105

Home Ownership
Own Rent
Q31. The following is  Very concerned 45% 46%
;cilss;iobfeai:g;va?::stgef Somewhat concerned 37% 37%
cIimatg chan_ge ir] the Not too concerned 12% 11%
gjct)uwr(;g;l(‘:taumjrﬂ::.s Not at all concerned 7% 6%
that are more severe? Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
Are you...? .
Unweighted n 1069 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q32 /t\iztxgggﬁxt/l;now, Yes, | have heard 63% 49% | 68% 71% 74% | 59% | 69% | 81% | 59% | 50% 55% 53% 64% 70% 68%
reported that 2023 was  \ . | have not heard 36% | 51% | 31% 20% 26% | 41% | 31% | 19% | 41% | 49% 45% 45% 36% 30% 32%
year on record. Have
you heard about these Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
reports before now, or
not? Unweighted n 1646 240 1400 1261 694 362 306 564 621 440 317 169 390 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

North- . .
. . . African Asian . .

Inland | Coastal Cceélatzl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q32. As you may know, yes | have heard 56% | 67% 67% 66% 63% 64% 64% 68% | 58% 64% 67% 56% | 68%
scientists recently
feported that 2023 Was  No, I have notheard | 43% | 33% 33% 34% 36% 36% 36% 31% | 41% 33% 33% 44% | 31%
year on record. Have
you heard about these Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
reports before now, or
not? Unweighted n 523 1123 398 725 1269 377 295 807 839 134 176 459 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
. " High school College g . : Citi

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes only egﬂgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
as2., ggéﬁ:c’gﬁwmw' Yes, | have heard 57% | 63% | 69% 66% 56% 48% 66% 77% 53% 59% 72% | 65% 65% 49%
feported that 2023 Was  No, Ihave notheard | 43% | 37% | 31% | 34% 43% 51% 34% 23% a% | 41% 28% | 34% 35% 51%
year on record. Have
you heard about these  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
reports before now, or
not? Unweighted n 228 511 907 1268 378 370 488 788 309 357 928 1274 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q32. As you may know, o o
scientists recently Yes, | have heard 69% 57%
reported that 2023 was  \ | have notheard | 31% | 43%
year on record. Have
you heard about these Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
reports before now, or
not? Unweighted n 1069 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I é?rl,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | s Bay Area

) Climate
Q33. When it comes to mitigation/reducing 62% 69% 60% 61% 75% 34% 60% 80% 62% 43% 59% 66% 63% 62% 68%
climate ?19|l|<(:l.es. which greenhouse gases
imporiant to adarecs:  Slimate
[ROTATE] [1] cIimate' adaptation/adapting to 35% 29% 37% 38% 24% 63% 36% 20% 36% 54% 40% 29% 35% 34% 31%
change mitigation a harsher climate
g‘,iﬁ’s‘g‘gopn°'r':(',?cing Both equally (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
greenhouse gas
emissions OR [2] Neither (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
climate adaptation,

: ici
focused on adapting  Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
to a warming, more
extreme climate? Unweighted n 1639 237 1396 1256 693 362 305 562 619 439 316 167 389 267 332
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Ar‘:g:i(i:zms Arrﬁ?iggns Latinos | Whites
Coast

) Climate
Q?3- When it comes to mitigation/reducing 62% 63% 66% 62% 65% 54% 62% 63% 62% 58% 69% 1% 52%
gllmate&glllc(:lps, which greenhouse gases
do you think is more L
AT 1 Slmoss’  adaptation/adapting to| 36% | 35% 34% 35% 33% 42% 35% 35% | 35% 39% 27% 2% | 45%
change mitigation a harsher climate
P e ing  Both equally (vol) 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1%
greenhouse gas
emissions OR [2] Neither (vol) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
climate adaptation,
P ting  Don't know (vol) 1% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
toa warmipg, more
extreme climate? Unweighted n 520 1119 397 722 1265 374 292 806 833 134 176 458 803

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
: Some
18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes | Mighsphool | college Gollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
) Climate

Q33. When it comes to mitigation/reducing 72% | 63% | 54% 61% 65% 65% 58% 65% 66% 61% 61% | 59% 70% 76%
climate policies, which greenhouse gases
do you think is more Climate
'['F‘Qg‘{ﬁ'é‘]‘ﬁ]ag,?rf:fe' adaptation/adapting to| 27% | 35% | 42% 36% 33% 32% 41% 33% 31% 38% 37% | 39% 28% 22%
change mitigation, a harsher climate
P e tedeing  Both equally (vol) 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 1%
greenhouse gas
emissions OR [2] Neither (vol) 0% | 0% | 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
climate adaptation,

t hta
focused on adapting  Don't know (vol) 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 2% 0%
toa warmi_ng, more
extreme climate? Unweighted n 229 | 509 | 901 1263 376 368 486 785 309 354 926 | 1269 260 104

Home Ownership

Own Rent

) Climate
Q33. When it comes to mitigation/reducing 58% 68%
climate policies, which greenhouse gases
do you think is more Climate
igg%ﬁ-’ét] tﬁ ]agl?r:fast: adaptation/adapting to| 40% 30%
change mitigation, a harsher climate
meaning policies
e reducing  Both equally (vol) 0% 1%
greenhouse gas
emissions OR [2] Neither (vol) 1% 1%
climate adaptation,

. lici

focused on adapting  Don't know (vol) 1% 1%
toa warmi_ng, more
extreme climate? Unweighted n 1064 565

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
ate ahan addie>s  Favor 70% | 72% | 69% 70% 90% | 36% | 65% | 93% | 72% | 39% 66% 65% 75% 66% 74%
¥l$eu sftaavtglrl:vrvct’llggto > Oppose 29% 27% 29% 29% 9% | 64% | 32% 7% | 26% | 60% 33% 29% 24% 32% 25%
requires California to
;eadsu:;iléssi%rnese ?: ggse Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1%

ercent below 1990

!E;’;Jg by the year Unweighted n 1641 237 1399 1258 693 364 304 562 620 442 316 167 389 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal (%ez);\;:gél South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁgni'?:anns Anf;sriiacgns Latinos | Whites
e ahanaadiess  Favor 65% | 72% 74% 71% 72% 61% 67% | 67% | 72% 7% 76% 75% | 61%
m‘ sftaavtgrlgmlggf > Oppose 32% | 27% 26% 28% 26% 37% 30% 32% | 25% 19% 23% 23% 38%
reducs it groannouse
gaf elr'tl'lissilt;r‘ls :894(')0 Don't know (vol) 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1%
%3’3%% ';;?he year Unweighted n 520 1121 397 724 1267 374 294 805 836 134 176 458 805

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes | High sehool c?acl)lr::e ollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
omate shanwldiess  Favor 74% | 71% | 5% | 69% 70% 1% 63% 74% 76% | 70% | 68% | 65% | 80% 83%
?Eg usflta:aevtg(l:{:n::ﬁ%?:; Oppose 25% | 26% | 34% 29% 28% 26% 36% 25% 23% 28% 31% 33% 17% 17%
;eadsu:;ii;ssi?);e: ?: ‘Zb‘se Don’t know (vol) 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
rcen W

!;3’3%% g!??hg ye:rgo Unweighted n 227 509 905 1266 375 367 486 788 309 354 927 1272 258 105

Home Ownership

Q34. Next, to address
climate change, do
you favor or oppose

the state law that

requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissions to 40
percent below 1990

levels by the year
20307

Favor
Oppose
Don’t know (vol)

Unweighted n

Own Rent
65% 76%
34% 22%
1% 2%
1065 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ig;lt‘:;l IIEr::‘apr;ge Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q35. Do you favoror  payor 66% 69% | 65% 67% 85% | 33% | 59% | 89% | 65% | 40% 53% 63% 72% 66% 71%
oppose the state law
that requires 100 0 0 0 o 0 0 o, 0 0 o, 0 0 0 o 0
porcent of the state’s Oppose 33% 30% 34% 33% 13% | 66% | 40% | 11% | 33% | 60% 46% 33% 28% 32% 28%
B oo e rgy Don't know (vol) 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1%
Sources by theyear ;. veighted n 1644 237 | 1401 1260 694 | 364 | 305 | 563 | 620 | 442 316 169 389 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal CN:rﬁpa-I South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites

Coast p p Americans Americans
Q35. Do you favor or  pgy0r 57% | 70% 71% 69% 68% 56% 61% 62% | 69% 71% 72% 73% | 56%
oppose the state law
that requires 100
porcont of the state’s Oppose 41% | 29% 27% 30% 30% 43% 38% 38% | 28% 26% 27% 25% | 43%
from o walslo o argy Don't know (vol) 2% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% | 2% 4% 1% 2% | 1%
Soutces by theyear ;. weighted n 522 | 1122 398 724 1270 374 293 805 | 839 134 175 461 | 806
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
. . High school College g - : P

18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q35. Do you favoror - payor 69% | 69% | 59% 64% 69% 67% 60% 69% 71% 67% 63% | 61% 73% 87%
oppose the state law
L’z‘c;‘?gfgf":ﬁ;g:’ate,s Oppose 31% | 28% | 39% 35% 29% 30% 39% 30% 28% 30% 36% | 38% 23% 13%
oo e o e ergy Don't know (vol) 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% | 1% 4% 0%
Sourcesbytheyear —\; veighted n 227 | 511 | 906 1266 378 369 487 788 310 355 928 | 1273 260 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q35. Do you favor or  payor 59% 74%
oppose the state law
that requires 100 o 0
percent of the state’s Oppose 40% 25%
electricity to come '
from renewable energy Don't know (vol) 1% 1%
goozgc’:?es by the year Unweighted n 1068 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q36. Howabout ~ pay0r 39% 37% 39% 40% 55% | 14% | 37% | 64% | 32% | 19% 30% 32% 44% 36% 48%
Governor Newsom’s
executive order o, o, 0, o, o, o, o, o, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0, [
banning the sale of al Oppose 60% 61% 60% 60% 43% | 86% | 62% | 35% | 67% | 80% 68% 67% 56% 63% 51%
{,‘gmé‘l:?b';{“ga%g‘,’_,‘"ggd Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% [ 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
o o oni P%  Unweighted n 1641 237 | 1400 1259 694 | 364 | 304 | 564 | 619 | 442 316 166 389 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

North- . .
. . . African Asian : .

Inland | Coastal Cceélatzl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q36. Howabout ~ pay0r 31% | 42% 47% 40% 41% 28% 33% 39% | 38% 35% 48% 41% | 33%
Governor Newsom’s
executive order
banning the sale of al Oppose 67% | 57% 52% 60% 58% 70% 67% 61% | 60% 64% 52% 58% | 66%
vehiclas Ty 50235 De” Don't know (vol) 1% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Yo eorooni¥P%  Unweighted n 519 | 1122 398 724 1266 375 293 805 | 836 133 175 458 | 807

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
. " High school College g . : Citi

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes only egﬂgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q36. Howabout  pay0r 42% | 42% | 32% 39% 38% 35% 34% 46% 42% 33% 39% | 35% 46% 51%
Goverr]or Newsom’s
g’;‘:‘f]‘i‘r‘lg‘:h;'gg[e of all OPPOSE 57% | 57% | 67% 60% 61% 63% 65% 54% 57% 65% 60% | 64% 52% 48%
ey 50335 Be™ Don't know (vol) 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% | 1% 3% 1%
e L"’,‘{,‘,’,ﬂ,‘;raff_,pp°se Unweighted n 226 | 509 | 906 1266 375 366 487 788 309 355 927 | 1270 260 105

Home Ownership

Q36. How about

Governor Newsom’s

executive order

banning the sale of all
new gasoline-powered
vehicles by 2035? Do
you favor or oppose

this proposal?

Favor
Oppose
Don’t know (vol)

Unweighted n

Own Rent
36% 42%
63% 57%
1% 1%
1067 565

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters .
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q37. How abol;lt taa(ing Favor 74% 74% 74% 75% 90% 43% 72% 93% 77% 45% 69% 72% 7% 75% 75%
f,?g';?;‘;‘,ﬂ‘,’,?i,f bon Oppose 25% 25% | 25% 25% 9% | 57% | 21% | 7% | 22% | 54% 30% 26% 23% 24% 24%
S;‘:}'gﬁ'(_"’e'],sszeyou favor Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
or oppos'e this idea? Unweighted n 1641 237 1400 1259 694 364 304 564 619 442 317 165 389 269 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal g:nrtt:‘a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans
Q37. How abol;lt ta:j(ing Favor 70% 75% 75% 76% 75% 69% 72% 69% 78% 75% 82% 78% 68%
‘i

f,f;‘;ﬂ:ﬂl'f,’,?f,f erbon Oppose 28% | 24% 24% 24% 24% 30% 27% 30% | 20% 25% 18% 21% | 31%
;;‘;‘332;[‘?562?’0“ favor Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

or oppos.e this idea? Unweighted n 519 1122 398 724 1267 374 293 805 836 133 175 459 807

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes ”'9':;@“”' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen

Q37. HO;I_OI abol;n ta:j(ing Favor 74% 78% 70% 74% 75% 73% 72% 77% 77% 75% 73% 70% 83% 84%

the amount of carbon  OPPoSe 25% | 22% | 29% | 26% 25% 26% 27% 23% 23% 23% 21% | 29% 14% 16%
grr\ygﬁg;ssgeyou favor DOt know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0%

or oppos'e this idea? Unweighted n 227 508 906 1267 374 366 487 788 309 356 926 1270 260 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q37. How abo:t tazi(ing Favor 70% 78%
corporations based on
the amount of carbon Oppose 29% 21%
emissions they Don't know (vol) 1% 1%
produce? Do you favor .
or oppose this idea? Unweighted n 1066 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Page 48



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely vaters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,‘;Tlgsl éﬂ%’.‘g Los Angeles Oragig(;/OSan SF Bay Area
38. H bout
grovidi(r)\‘; Miox credit Favor 77% 74% | 79% 80% 89% | 64% | 76% | 87% | 79% | 63% 77% 73% 80% 76% 80%
to encourage
e ey Whish @'°P Oppose 22% 25% | 20% 20% 10% | 36% | 23% | 12% | 20% | 36% 22% 26% 20% 24% 19%
captures apd stores
carbon emissions S0 g1t know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
they do not enter the
atmosphere? Do you
Iszg]; or oppose this Unweighted n 1642 238 1400 1259 694 364 304 564 620 442 317 166 389 269 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
. . . African Asian . f
Inland | Coastal ng;;atll South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
38. H bout
grovidi(r)\‘; Miox credit Favor 75% | 79% 79% 79% 79% 72% 77% 76% | 79% 79% 82% 78% | 74%
to encourage
e ey Whish @'°P Oppose 24% | 21% 19% 21% 20% 27% 23% 24% | 20% 21% 18% 21% | 24%
captures apd stores
carbon emissions S0 g1t know (vol) 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
they do not enter the
atmosphere? Do you
Iszg]; or oppose this Unweighted n 520 1122 398 724 1267 375 293 805 837 133 175 459 807
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
. . High school College g - : P
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
38. H bout
g,ovidi‘,’,"; iox credit Favor 75% | 80% | 77% |  76% 81% 76% 73% 83% 74% 76% 81% | 75% 82% 86%
to encourage
e s WheveloP oppose 24% | 19% | 22% | 23% 19% 23% 25% 17% 6% | 22% | 19% | 25% | 15% 14%
captures apd §tores
fﬁ;?%’;i’g;s:r"‘t’gftﬁg Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
atmosphere? Do you
{g:g; or oppose this Unweighted n 227 509 906 1267 375 366 488 788 309 356 927 1271 260 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q38. How about
providing a tax credit Favor 7% 78%
to encourage
businesses to develop
technology which Oppose 22% 22%
captures and stores
carbon emissions so N o o,
they do not enter the Don’t know (vol) 1% 1%
atmosphere? Do you
:g;g;m' oppose this  ypweighted n 1067 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q39. How about Favor 49% 56% 46% 48% 62% | 23% | 41% | 68% | 46% | 29% 43% 42% 49% 50% 55%
requiring most new
buildings to be run Oppose 50% 43% 52% 51% 36% 7% 58% 30% 53% 1% 56% 57% 49% 49% 43%
only on electricity with
no gas lines? Do you Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
favor or oppose this .
idea? Unweighted n 1640 237 1399 1258 693 364 304 563 619 442 316 166 389 269 332
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’,:l:nrg]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans
Q39. How about Favor 43% 51% 55% 49% 51% 39% 43% 44% 53% 60% 55% 55% 39%
requiring most new
buildings to be run Oppose 56% 48% 42% 50% 47% 61% 57% 56% 45% 39% 44% 44% 59%
only on electricity with
no gas lines? Do you Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
favor or oppose this )
idea? Unweighted n 519 1121 397 724 1265 375 293 804 836 133 175 458 806
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes | Mighsenool]  college ollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
Q39. How about Favor 52% | 54% | 41% 47% 52% 51% 42% 52% 56% 47% 46% | 43% 58% 68%
requiring most new
buildings to be run Oppose 46% 46% 57% 51% 47% 47% 56% 47% 44% 52% 53% 55% 40% 32%
only on electricity with
no gas lines? Do you Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0%
favor or oppose this i
idea? Unweighted n 226 509 905 1265 375 366 486 788 309 355 927 1269 260 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q39. How about Favor 42% 56%
requiring most new
buildings to be run Oppose 56% 43%
only on electricity with
no gas lines? Do you Don't know (vol) 2% 1%
favor or oppose this i
idea? Unweighted n 1067 565

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
aQr‘;Oé:&WOif"t‘ﬁg"a“‘ Very important 36% 37% 36% 36% 53% | 15% | 27% | 61% | 28% | 18% 30% 39% 41% 30% 40%
f;:,':,‘;",{;gg:g‘t'g:;;:te Somewhat important |  38% 42% | 36% 37% 36% | 28% | 45% | 29% | 47% | 35% 39% 36% 37% 41% 35%
of California’s climate
adaptation strategy? Not too important 16% 14% 17% 16% 10% 29% 17% 8% 19% 21% 17% 14% 15% 15% 19%
Prioritizing social
equity, tribal nations, Not at all important 9% 6% 1% 1% 2% | 28% | 1% | 2% | 6% | 24% 12% 9% 6% 14% 6%
and disadvantaged
gmmgg‘é‘::tgion Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
's’t'fa’l‘t';g‘ig:“d Unweighted n 1641 238 | 1398 1259 693 | 363 | 304 | 564 | 618 | 441 316 167 389 268 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal g:nrtt:‘a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans
aQr?é;'c‘;]Woif“:ﬁg”a“‘ Very important 33% | 38% 40% 36% 37% 32% 33% 29% | 43% 56% 39% 40% | 28%
g e on St Somewhatimportant | 38% | 38% 36% 39% 39% 34% 36% 39% | 37% 31% 37% 45% | 33%
of California’s climate
adaptation strategy? Not too important 17% 16% 17% 15% 15% 19% 20% 20% 12% 8% 18% 10% 21%
Prioritizing social
equity, tribal nations, Not at all important 1% | 9% 7% 10% 8% 14% 1% 12% | 7% 5% 5% 4% 16%
and disadvantaged
gmg‘;g’;‘é‘:&g{ion Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
"l'anlni".g and Unweighted n 520 1121 398 723 1267 374 292 805 836 133 175 459 806
Auﬂ Ciliidl L1} ill Huu:eilu d Edub‘l.iull Alllluﬂi } jev} ehuid illbU e Na‘tiv I.y
. Some
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes ”'9':;@“”' college College | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
g’r‘;"é;'c%‘”oif":ﬁg”a"‘ Very important 36% | 38% | 34% 37% 33% 37% 35% 36% 39% 37% 34% | 32% 44% 49%
fc‘z,':;’;:g:ﬁ:g‘t'ﬁgzt';‘te Somewhat important | 38% | 40% | 36% | 36% 42% 41% 37% 36% 43% 43% 33% | 37% 37% 42%
of California’s climate .
adaptation strategy?  Not too important 18% | 13% | 17% 16% 15% 14% 16% 18% 13% 14% 19% | 18% 13% 6%
Prioritizing social
equity, tribal nations, Not at all important 6% | 8% | 13% 10% 8% 8% 1% 10% 5% 5% 13% | 12% 3% 3%
and disadvantaged
communities in Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
cllmat'e adaptation
D eatanie Unweighted n 226 | 510 | 905 1264 377 368 486 787 309 356 926 | 1269 261 105

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024




Home Ownership
Own Rent

Q40. How important P

are each of the Very important
following actions in
considering the state
of California’s climate i
adaptation strategy?  Not too important
Prioritizing social

equity, tribal nations, Not at all important
and disadvantaged

communities in g

climate adaptation Don’t know (vol)
planning and
strategies

Somewhat important

Unweighted n

32% 40%

36% 40%

18% 14%

13% 5%
1% 1%
1066 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I é?rl,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | s Bay Area
Q41. How important i
are each of the Very important 49% 45% 50% 50% 61% 36% 47% 66% 45% 36% 43% 54% 49% 47% 54%
following actions in
considering the state
of California’s climate Somewhat important 41% 41% 41% 41% 37% 46% 42% 30% 45% 47% 46% 35% 42% 41% 39%
adaptation strategy?
Supporting wildfire
prone communities by Not too important 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% 13% 8% 2% 7% 11% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6%
expanding the
Regional Forest and
Fire Capacity Program Not at all important 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2%
throughout the state
and increase local and
regional governments’ Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
capacity to build and
maintain a pipeline of
forest health and fire  Unweighted n 1643 238 1400 1260 693 364 305 564 619 442 317 167 389 269 333
prevention projects
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- African Asian
Inland | Coastal ng;gl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q41. How important .
are each of the Very important 47% 50% 52% 48% 48% 52% 49% 43% 55% 50% 46% 50% 48%
following actions in
considering the state
of California’s climate Somewhat important 42% 41% 40% 41% 43% 32% 35% 44% 38% 33% 42% 43% 40%
adaptation strategy?
Supporting wildfire
prone communities by Not too important 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 12% 9% 4% 14% 8% 4% 7%
expanding the
Regional Forest and
Fire Capacity Program Not at all important 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
throughout the state
and increase local and
regional governments’ Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
capacity to build and
maintain a pipeline of
forest health and fire  Unweighted n 521 1122 398 724 1268 375 293 806 837 133 176 460 806
prevention projects

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes ""9';,51@““' college Gollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q41. How important .
are each of the Very important 49% 47% 50% 52% 42% 47% 49% 51% 49% 49% 49% 47% 56% 49%
following actions in
considering the state
of California’s climate Somewhat important 40% 44% 39% 38% 48% 42% 42% 39% 42% 43% 40% 42% 33% 44%
adaptation strategy?
Supporting wildfire
prone communities by Not too important 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5%
expanding the
Regional Forest and
Fire Capacity Program Not at all important 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
throughout the state
and increase local and
regior[iil %O\Ler_?énenctf’ Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
capacity to build an
maintain a pipeline of
forest f:_ealth and iil'e Unweighted n 227 510 906 1266 377 369 487 787 311 356 926 1271 261 105
prevention projects

Home Ownership
Own Rent

Q41. How important
are each of the
following actions in
considering the state
of California’s climate
adaptation strategy?
Supporting wildfire
prone communities by Not too important
expanding the

Regional Forest and

Fire Capacity Program Not at all important
throughout the state

and increase local and

regional governments’ Don't know (vol)
capacity to build and
maintain a pipeline of
forest health and fire
prevention projects

Very important

Somewhat important

Unweighted n

49% 49%

41% 41%

6% 7%

4% 2%

1% 0%

1066 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I IIErr\rl‘a;)rI\g Los Angeles Oragigglos an | sr Bay Area

Q42. H%W if"tlt':ortam Very important 41% 46% 40% 40% 51% 25% 34% 55% 38% 29% 36% 42% 47% 34% 45%
are each of the
following actions in Somewhat important 44% 39% 46% 47% 40% | 49% 52% 38% 47% 47% 48% 37% 39% 49% 45%
considering the state . o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
of California’s climate Not too important 10% 8% 1% 10% 8% | 17% | 1% | 5% | 1% | 15% 12% 16% 9% 9% 7%
;izl:ltgitri“;"ﬂit;gtﬁigs{?in Not at all important 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 9% 2% 1% 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 7% 2%
California by heI?ing Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
regions prepare for

ne?,., f|o°% p‘;ttems Unweighted n 1642 238 1399 1259 693 364 304 564 619 441 317 167 388 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
. . . African Asian . .
Inland | Coastal Cg;\atgl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites

Q42. H<;1w ifnt\rllmrtant Very important 39% | 42% 44% 42% 42% 38% 36% 33% | 49% 41% 47% 47% 33%

are each of the

following actions in Somewhat important 44% 44% 45% 44% 44% 45% 45% 49% 40% 49% 42% 42% 46%
ggg;‘,‘,‘;;’,‘:,‘g‘s*";f,‘,,a;fe Not too important 14% | 9% 9% 9% 10% 1% 15% 13% | 8% 4% 7% 9% | 14%

adaptation strategy?  Not at all important 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 6%

Reducing flood risk in

California by heI;f)ing Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

regions prepare for

ne%, f|oo% p'Zttems Unweighted n 521 1121 398 723 1268 374 292 806 836 133 176 460 805

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
1834 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes “'ghof]f;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education

Q42. HC;]w ifntlll])ortant Very important 37% | 43% | 43% 41% 41% 45% 36% 42% 41% 44% 40% | 37% 52% 56%

are each of the

following actions in Somewhat important 46% 44% 42% 43% 46% 40% 47% 45% 46% 41% 45% 46% 39% 39%
gonsidering the State  \ot too important 1% | 9% | 11% 11% 9% 10% 12% 9% 1% 12% 9% | 13% 5% 4%
adaptation strategy?  Not at all important 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1%
Reducing flood risk in

California by heI;f)ing Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
regions prepare for

ne?,., f|oo’();| pgttems Unweighted n 227 510 905 1265 377 369 486 787 311 356 925 1270 261 105

Q42. How important
are each of the
following actions in
considering the state
of California’s climate
adaptation strategy?
Reducing flood risk in
California by helping
regions prepare for
new flood patterns

Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important
Not at all important

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

Home Ownership
Own Rent
39% 43%
45% 42%
10% 11%

4% 3%
1% 0%
1065 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fiely vaters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘;’Hg;l IIEr:rllapr:ge Los Angeles Orag}ggIoSan SF Bay Area

oQggbsD:t{]‘;”J:I‘i’gr:{a Favor 66% 68% | 65% 67% 84% | 31% | 66% | 92% | 63% | 39% 55% 54% 74% 65% 7%
state government
making its own Oppose 32% 31% 33% 32% 14% 68% 31% 8% 34% 59% 42% 41% 26% 33% 21%
policies, separate from
the federal Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 6% 0% 2% 2%
government,_to
2,“:#":;50":‘:“';:},‘9 °f " Unweighted n 1643 238 1399 1259 694 | 363 | 304 | 564 | 619 | 441 316 169 389 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

North- . .

Inland | Coastal Cce:;;e:I South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female AQE:I'?:anns Arrﬁsrliacgns Latinos | Whites
Sggbggt%‘;”ggl‘i’f‘;’rﬁi’a Favor 54% | 71% 74% 69% 68% 56% 59% 67% | 65% 70% 70% 71% | 59%
state government
making its own Oppose 42% | 28% 24% 30% 30% 42% 38% 32% | 32% 23% 27% 27% 40%
policies, separate from
the federal Don't know (vol) 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1%
government,_to
e ohaness” ' Unweighted n 522 | 1121 398 723 1268 375 204 805 | 838 134 176 460 | 806

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes | Highsphool | college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education

Sggbggt%‘;”ggl‘i’f‘;’rﬁi’a Favor 69% | 71% | 58% 64% 69% 61% 62% 74% 66% 67% 67% | 61% 74% 82%
state government
making its own Oppose 29% | 27% | 40% 33% 29% 34% 37% 26% 32% 30% 32% | 36% 23% 18%
policies, separate from
the federal Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0%
government,_to
e ohaness” ' Unweighted n 228 | 510 | 905 | 1265 378 369 487 787 310 356 027 | 1271 | 261 105

Home Ownership

Q43. Do you favor or
oppose the California

state government
making its own

policies, separate from

the federal
government, to

address the issue of

climate change?

Favor
Oppose
Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

Own Rent
62% 1%
37% 27%
2% 2%
1066 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem | Rep Ind Lib Mod | Con (\:gl‘lt;;' é?:,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | SF Bay Area
) Very important 35% 32% 36% 36% 50% | 13% | 32% | 59% | 28% | 18% 31% 41% 35% 32% 38%

3‘:&?{':2;,,‘{%“‘;2:: Somewhat important |  32% 37% | 30% 30% 34% | 19% | 33% | 26% | 41% | 25% 28% 27% 35% 31% 34%
fshﬁr:gi;?m ;Tpoﬂant Not too important 16% 20% 15% 15% 0% | 21% | 15% | 12% | 17% | 19% 21% 8% 13% 17% 18%
California acts asa _ Not at all important 17% 1% 19% 19% 4% | 46% | 20% | 4% | 15% | 37% 20% 22% 16% 19% 10%
mﬂzgaround the Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 1645 239 1400 1260 694 | 363 | 305 | 564 | 621 441 318 168 389 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’:‘l:nrtt:]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast Americans Americans

Very important 35% | 35% 38% 34% 36% 31% 29% 31% | 38% 34% 35% 41% 28%
Q44. When it comes to .
efforts to fight climate Somewhat important | 27% | 34% 34% 33% 33% 25% 29% 31% | 32% 35% 39% 34% 27%
?shﬂr:g?:lmypoﬂant Not too important 16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 20% 22% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 17%
California acts asa  Not at all important 21% | 15% 11% 18% 15% 24% 20% 20% | 14% 13% 1% 9% 27%
Lsgﬂggafou"d the Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 523 1122 398 724 1268 377 205 807 838 134 176 459 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes “ig';rffyh“' eg?ﬁgggn Sollege | <s4ok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
) Very important 31% | 38% | 35% 35% 33% 33% 30% 40% 33% 32% 38% | 31% 449, 46%

S;:g,t‘g’{‘:?,ghf‘;“,’,‘;zt‘: Somewhat important | 35% | 34% | 27% | 31% 34% 34% 30% 31% 37% 36% 21% | 30% 35% 37%
Icshla‘r:g?mm ;rtnportant Not too important 19% | 15% | 14% 15% 18% 18% 16% 14% 16% 19% 14% | 18% 12% 10%
California acts asa _ Not at all important 16% | 12% | 24% 18% 14% 14% 23% 15% 13% 13% 21% | 21% 8% 6%
mﬁgt?around the Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 228 | 511 906 1268 377 370 487 788 309 357 928 1273 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q44. When it ¢ Very important 35% 34%
efforts t:?iéh‘{?:'ﬁ'ﬁit: Somewhat important 26% 38%
change, how important Not too important 16% 16%
is it to you that i
California acts as a Not at all important 22% 12%
leader around the Don't know (vol) 0% 1%
world?

Unweighted n 1069 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q4s, Next, doyou  More jobs 40% 38% | 41% 43% 58% | 18% | 34% | 59% | 37% | 22% 37% 35% 43% 35% 50%
doing things to reduce
climate change in the Feyer jobs 25% 23% | 26% 26% 13% | 54% | 24% | 9% | 25% | 46% 31% 32% 29% 22% 14%
future would cause
there to be more jobs )
for people around the  wouldn L?Iﬁ;’s‘ the 32% 37% | 30% 31% 27% | 27% | 39% | 31% | 35% | 29% 30% 27% 27% 40% 34%
state, would cause
there to be fewer JobS, pon't know (vol) 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2%
number of jobs for
ls’g;g'e around the Unweighted n 1645 239 1401 1261 694 | 363 | 306 | 564 | 621 | 441 318 168 389 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal (’,:l:nrg]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites

Coast P P Americans Americans
Q4s. Next, doyou. More jobs 37% | 42% 48% 39% 41% 35% 35% 40% | 40% 56% 44% 44% | 32%
doing things to reduce
?d'tfgf;?” %'Lé;gg; l'j"s;he Fewer jobs 31% | 23% 15% 27% 23% 33% 28% 29% | 22% 17% 24% 26% | 27%
there to be more jobs )
for people around the Vwouidn L?Igelfst the 29% | 33% 35% 32% 32% 30% 35% 30% | 33% 25% 29% 27% | 38%
state, would cause
there to b fewer 19bS: Don't know (vol) 3% | 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% | 5% 2% 3% 3% | 2%
number of jobs for
gfaig'e around the Unweighted n 523 | 1122 398 724 1268 377 295 806 839 133 176 460 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes H'ghof‘f;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education

Qus, Next, doyou. More jobs 45% | 41% | 35% | 42% 35% 37% 38% 45% 0% | 42% | 40% | 38% |  47% 47%
doing things to reduce
?J'tfgfﬁv %':ﬁg%‘; n ;he Fewer jobs 23% | 23% | 29% 24% 28% 26% 30% 20% 27% 26% 25% | 28% 20% 20%
there to be more jobs ,
for people around the  woudn L?Iﬁ;‘s‘ the 30% | 34% | 31% 31% 35% 33% 29% 33% 31% 28% 34% | 33% 29% 31%
state, would cause
there to be fewer JobS. Don't know (vol) 2% | 2% | 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% | 2% 4% 1%
number of jobs for
gtea‘zg'e around the Unweighted n 229 | 510 | 906 1268 377 370 487 788 310 357 928 | 1273 261 105

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Home Ownership
Own Rent

Q45. Next, do you .
think that California ~ More jobs
doing things to reduce
climate change in the
fﬁture wobuld causeb
there to be more jobs »

for people around the Y]\{lor:‘_::i': L?fgegst the
state, would cause ]
there to be fewer jobs, §

or wouldn’t affect the Don't know (vol)
number of jobs for
people around the
state

Fewer jobs

Unweighted n

38% 42%

28% 23%

32% 33%

3% 2%

1069 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
g‘t‘% ‘:2 glri‘r’:;t? help  willing 44% 4% | 43% 45% 60% | 17% | 38% | 67% | 40% | 21% 36% 34% 47% 46% 54%
cha.nge’ WOUId .yo.u be illi 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
willing or not willing to Not willing 56% 53% 57% 55% 39% 83% 62% 32% 60% 79% 64% 64% 53% 54% 46%
pay more for
electrictit)é itf) it were Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 1645 240 1400 1259 693 364 305 563 620 442 318 168 390 269 332
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
. . . African Asian . .

Inland | Coastal Cg;\atgl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q46. In order to help ;g 35% | 47% 51% 46% 47% 30% 39% 42% | 45% 41% 51% 46% | 39%
reduce climate
change, would you be - o o o o o o o o o o o o 0
willing or not willing to Not willing 64% 52% 48% 54% 52% 70% 61% 58% 54% 59% 49% 53% 61%
pay more for
electrictitlé il;f> it were Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 523 1122 397 725 1269 376 294 807 838 133 176 461 806

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some

18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes mgf:)zf;hool egﬂﬂ:ﬂgn &ggig‘:e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q4S. In order to help — iiling 46% | 46% | 39% 42% 47% 40% 39% 51% 44% 43% 44% | 40% 49% 60%
change, would you be - o o o o o o R o o o o o o R
willing or not willing to Not willing 52% 54% 61% 57% 53% 59% 60% 48% 56% 56% 55% 60% 50% 40%
pay more for
electrictit)é i; it were Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 228 510 907 1268 377 369 488 788 311 357 928 1274 260 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q46. In order to help _—
reduce climate Willing 39% 49%
change, would you be . N o
willing or not willing to Not willing 60% 50%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know (vol) 1% 1%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 1068 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adul Likel
dults No Yes ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I IIErr\rl‘a;)rI\g Los Angeles Oragigglos an | s Bay Area

814'{- Wmfl]ld you shay have considered 38% 34% 39% 40% 49% | 22% | 38% | 52% | 36% | 23% 36% 30% 43% 34% 41%

at you have or have
not s{eriously have not considered 52% 55% 51% 50% 40% | 70% | 51% | 34% | 57% | 65% 58% 58% 50% 52% 43%
gl‘gﬁ;?ce{,‘:?ﬁ%?;‘mg an already have one 10% 1% 10% 10% 1M% | 8% | 10% | 13% | 7% | 11% 6% 12% 6% 14% 16%
Inext time 3}/10L: buy 3r Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
ease a venhicle, or do
you already have one? Unweighted n 1646 240 1401 1261 694 363 306 564 621 441 318 168 390 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁgll‘?:anns Anﬁsrli?:gns Latinos | Whites
Coast

3141- W°l|l1ld you shay have considered 34% 39% 40% 39% 40% 31% 33% 39% 36% 44% 46% 37% 35%

a Oou have or have
not s):-zriously have not considered 58% 49% 45% 52% 50% 59% 56% 51% 53% 49% 39% 58% 53%
considered getting an aiready have one 8% | 1% 15% 9% 10% 10% 11% 10% | 10% 7% 15% 5% | 11%
Inext time 3|/1ou| buy gr Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ease a vehicle, or do
you already have one? Unweighted n 523 1123 398 725 1269 377 295 807 839 133 176 460 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes | Highschool | cojege Jollege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
y education

3141- Wm;lld you shay have considered 40% | 40% | 34% 36% 41% 32% 33% 48% 32% 35% 44% 36% 45% 41%

at you have or have
not syeriously have not considered 49% 48% 59% 53% 49% 63% 58% 35% 64% 61% 40% 53% 45% 52%
g;;’ft;?’:",‘:%igc?gmg an already have one 1% | 12% | 8% 10% 10% 5% 8% 17% 4% 4% 16% | 10% 10% 7%
Inext time 3|/1<>uI buy 3r Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ease a venhicle, or do
you already have one? Unweighted n 229 510 907 1269 377 370 488 788 310 357 928 1274 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q47. Would you say  have considered 37% 39%
that you have or have i
not seriously have not considered 50% 55%
g%rést:?cec:?ﬂ%ﬂtmg an already have one 13% 7%
next time you buy or  Don't know (vol) 0% 0%
lease a vehicle, or do .
you already have one? Unweighted n 1069 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I IIErr\rl‘a;)rI\g Los Angeles Oragigglos an | s Bay Area

Extremely confident 6% 4% 7% 7% 10% | 2% 5% 9% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6%
gtsyg'lf‘t’;‘:;’t"hff:gte Very confident 16% 16% 16% 15% 23% | 9% | 12% | 22% | 13% | 13% 14% 22% 17% 13% 18%
will build the charging Somewhat confident 35% 43% 32% 33% 40% | 15% | 32% | 44% | 37% | 19% 31% 27% 37% 41% 36%
frf?rt;‘;{‘rsug{‘u"re needeq Not too confident 21% 19% 22% 21% 19% | 26% | 24% | 18% | 21% | 26% 23% 17% 21% 18% 24%
to support large Not at all confident 22% 18% 24% 24% 8% | 47% | 27% | 6% | 23% | 40% 25% 28% 19% 23% 16%
numbers of electric » Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 1644 240 1399 1259 693 | 363 | 305 | 563 | 621 | 440 316 168 390 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- African Asian
Inland | Coastal Cce:atsl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites

Extremely confident 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5%
grtsyyf‘g]gft“hf;d:gte Very confident 16% | 16% 17% 15% 17% 13% 15% 16% | 16% 13% 19% 20% | 11%
will build the charging Somewhat confident 30% 37% 36% 37% 36% 30% 34% 33% 36% 39% 36% 38% 30%
frf?rt;g;‘jjg{‘uﬂe needed Not too confident 21% | 21% 23% 21% 21% 23% 22% 20% | 22% 19% 20% 21% | 23%
to support large Not at all confident 26% 20% 17% 21% 20% 29% 23% 24% 20% 20% 19% 14% 31%
numbers of electric _» Don't know (vol) 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%

Unweighted n 521 1123 398 725 1268 376 295 806 838 132 176 460 807

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes ”'ggﬁl‘;h“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education

Extremely confident 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 5% 11% 2%
g‘f‘-{:'lmgt"t"hff:g‘te Very confident 14% | 18% | 17% 14% 21% 18% 13% 16% 18% 14% 16% | 13% 21% 27%
will build the charging Somewhat confident | 39% | 37% | 28% 34% 36% 35% 32% 37% 35% 38% 33% | 34% 37% 39%
f;?rt;g;ﬁ]zt"u"re needed Not too confident 22% | 20% | 21% 22% 19% 21% 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% | 22% 19% 17%
to support large Not at all confident 20% | 18% | 28% 23% 19% 20% 28% 19% 17% 23% 24% | 25% 12% 14%
numbers of electric - Don't know (vol) 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 228 | 510 | 906 1267 377 369 487 788 309 357 928 | 1272 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Extremely confident 5% 7%
Q48. How confident : o o
are you that the state Very confident 14% 19%
will build the charging Somewhat confident 30% 40%
stations and .
infrastructure needed Not too confident 25% 18%
to support fIarge Not at all confident 26% 17%
numbers of electric .
vehicles on the roads? Don’t know (vol) 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1069 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

A great deal 13% 11% 14% 14% 21% 5% 11% 17% 13% 9% 11% 15% 16% 9% 15%
Q49. How much do A fair amount 33% 34% 33% 34% 43% 20% 30% 47% 31% 19% 31% 24% 33% 34% 41%
you think the use of  Only a little 34% 37% 32% 32% 30% | 31% | 36% | 30% | 36% | 34% 32% 35% 35% 33% 32%
electric vehicles helps
address climate Not at all 19% 18% 20% 20% 5% 43% 23% 5% 18% 38% 26% 24% 15% 23% 11%
change? Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 1647 240 1402 1261 694 364 306 564 621 442 318 168 390 270 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’:‘l:nrtt:]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans

A great deal 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 10% 13% 14% 24% 19% 15% 9%
Q49. How much do A fair amount 28% 35% 40% 33% 35% 25% 28% 31% 34% 31% 36% 35% 29%
you think the use of  Only a little 33% | 34% 33% 34% 33% 36% 36% 34% | 33% 29% 34% 34% 34%
electric vehicles helps
address climate Not at all 25% 17% 11% 19% 17% 28% 25% 22% 17% 15% 9% 15% 27%
change? Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%

Unweighted n 523 1124 398 726 1270 377 295 807 840 133 176 461 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
R ~ High school College g i " Citi
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes only egzggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen

A great deal 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 15% 11% 13% 17% 11% 13% 11% 22% 14%
Q49. How much do A fair amount 34% 35% 29% 33% 33% 28% 33% 38% 34% 31% 34% 32% 33% 40%
you think the use of  QOnly a little 34% | 34% | 33% 33% 35% 34% 29% 37% 32% 37% 33% 34% 32% 34%
electric vehicles helps
address climate Not at all 19% 15% 24% 20% 17% 21% 26% 12% 18% 20% 18% 22% 11% 12%
change? Don't know (vol) 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Unweighted n 229 510 908 1270 377 370 489 788 311 357 928 1275 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
A great deal 12% 14%
Q49. How much do A fair amount 32% 34%
you think the use of  Only a little 33% 34%
electric vehicles helps
address climate Not at all 22% 17%
change? Don't know (vol) 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1069 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem | Rep Ind Lib Mod | Con (\:gl‘lt;;' é?:,?,?,% Los Angeles Oragigglos an | SF Bay Area

Very important 57% 45% 61% 63% 68% | 52% | 57% | 73% | 50% | 50% 54% 54% 57% 61% 59%
t?]ioéy:;ilﬁiglnpgfrtant is Somewhat important 35% 40% 33% 31% 28% | 37% | 35% | 23% | 42% | 35% 33% 33% 35% 32% 35%
oceans and beaches Not too important 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 9% 6% 3% 6% 11% 10% 9% 6% 3% 4%
f;’., g;ﬁyeg?n?e"gra"d Not at all important 2% 7% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
California’s future? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 1646 240 1401 1261 694 363 306 564 621 441 318 168 390 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’:‘l:nrtt:]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast Americans Americans

Very important 54% 58% 58% 58% 58% 53% 57% 53% 60% 58% 54% 56% 59%
t?lzoé:':&nilﬁignpgfrtant is Somewhat important | 34% 35% 36% 34% 34% 35% 33% 39% 31% 33% 37% 35% 33%
oceans and beaches Not too important 9% 5% 4% 5% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5%
Z.‘L g;ﬁyeg?nfoe";grand Not at all important 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3%
California’s future? Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 523 1123 398 725 1269 377 295 807 839 133 176 460 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes Highof]f;‘“' eg%ﬁg‘?%n Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen

Very important 54% | 55% | 61% 59% 52% 52% 61% 58% 53% 58% 60% 56% 60% 56%
Q50. How important is Somewhat important | 35% | 37% | 31% 32% 41% 36% 32% 35% 35% 36% 33% 34% 35% 37%
the condition of 1es  Not too important % | 6% | 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% | 7% 3% 5%
fﬁ, ;l?ﬁyeg?ﬂ?e"gra"d Not at all important 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
California’s future? Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 229 510 907 1269 377 370 488 788 310 357 928 1274 261 105

Home Ownership

Q50. How important is
the condition of
oceans and beaches
to the economy and
quality of life for
California’s future?

Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important
Not at all important
Don't know (vol)
Unweighted n

Own Rent
58% 55%
34% 35%
6% 7%
2% 3%
0% 0%
1069 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fiely vaters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,‘;Tlgsl éﬂ%’.‘g Los Angeles Oragig(;/OSan SF Bay Area
Q51. Do you think that Big problem 41% 35% 43% 43% 48% 34% 41% 49% 40% 32% 34% 40% 49% 40% 36%
ocean and beach
pollution along the g;’o“gf;"r":‘at ofa 49% 49% | 49% 50% 49% | 52% | 48% | 46% | 51% | 50% 53% 48% 43% 51% 53%
alifornia coast is a
giﬂn Izr‘zﬁﬁrgf a Not a problem 10% 15% 8% 7% 3% | 14% | 10% | 5% 9% | 17% 12% 1% 8% 8% 1%
Prog:em,_orcn?_tfa . Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 1645 240 1400 1260 694 363 305 564 621 441 318 167 390 269 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’,:l:nrg]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans
Q51. Do you think that Big problem 37% 42% 38% 44% 41% 40% 39% 35% 45% 41% 35% 42% 40%
ocean and beach
pollution along the Somewhat of a 51% | 48% 52% 47% 50% 46% 47% 53% | 46% 47% 54% 48% 50%
California coast is a problem
'sagn r;r‘zﬁ!;rgyfa Not a problem 1% 9% 1% 8% 9% 14% 14% 1% 8% 1% 10% 9% 10%
Prog:em,_orcnol_tfa . Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
problem in California
taday? Unweighted n 522 1123 308 725 1268 377 205 807 838 133 176 459 808
Age Chitdren in Househoid Education Annual Househoid income Nativity
. Some
1834 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes | Mighsehool | college | COUSGP | <s40k | $40k-879K | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
Q51. Do you think that Big problem 43% 40% 38% 42% 36% 41% 45% 36% 42% 43% 38% 40% 44% 40%
ocean and beach
pollution slong the ﬁ:’o“gf;"r":‘at ofa 47% | 49% | 51% 49% 50% 49% 44% 54% 49% 49% 51% | 49% 51% 46%
alifornia coast is a
tsign r;rvt;ﬁlaet";,fa Not a problem 10% | 10% | 9% 8% 13% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 5% 13%
Prog:em,_orcm;_tfa . Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 228 510 907 1269 376 369 488 788 309 357 928 1273 261 105
Home Ownership
Own Rent
Q51. Do you think that Big problem 38% 43%
ocean and beach
: Somewhat of a
ollution along the 19 489
(p:_alifornia coagt isa Problem o1 8%
g:)gn I%rv?lﬁget";f a Not a problem 11% 9%
pfog:em,_OI'ch;_tfa . Don't know (vol) 1% 0%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 1069 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q52. How about Big problem 60% 52% 63% 63% 69% 51% 64% 73% 57% 49% 59% 62% 66% 53% 60%
plastics and marine
g:e_br_is? gp you tt)rI\ink g;’o“gf;"r":‘at ofa 34% 38% | 32% 31% 29% | 39% | 30% | 25% | 36% | 40% 35% 30% 28% 37% 35%

is is a big problem,
:‘r’;‘?ﬁ;"’n:‘agﬂlgt a Not a problem 6% 10% 5% 5% 2% 10% 6% 2% 6% 10% 5% 7% 6% 10% 5%
m’o%lelr]} in the PaﬂtOf Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

e California coas
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1645 240 1400 1260 694 363 305 564 620 441 317 168 390 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’,:l:nrg]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans

Q52. How about Big problem 60% 60% 59% 60% 59% 62% 59% 55% 64% 50% 59% 60% 62%
grbsrtig:g 32"y21? :Ihnlﬁk Somewhat of a 33% 34% 35% 33% 34% 31% 32% 39% 28% 40% 33% 35% 30%
this is a big problem, Problem i > i i i i > i ° ° i > i
;ggmvn':a‘t) :n; 2t a Not a problem 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% 7%
{Jl:ol::lem in the Pal'ttof Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

e California coas
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 522 1123 398 725 1269 376 294 806 839 133 175 460 808

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes mgt;zlc;,hool egﬂﬂgﬂgn éggigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen

Q52. _How about . Big problem 54% 59% 65% 61% 56% 56% 63% 61% 59% 61% 61% 57% 66% 65%
E:eabsrtilgg la)gd outhink Somewhat of a 36% | 37% | 28% 31% 39% 36% 31% 33% 34% 34% 32% 35% 28Y% 30%
this is 'a bigyproblem problem (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
;ggt'ﬁ;vnﬁag g; 2 Not a problem 9% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6%
molz:ler_}’in the ParttOf Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%

e California coas
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 228 510 907 1268 377 369 488 788 309 357 928 1273 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q52. How about Big problem 59% 60%
plastics and marine
debris? Do you think Somewhat of a 34% 33%
this is a big problem, Problem
somewhat of a Not a problem 6% 7%
problem, or not a
problem in the part of Don’t know (vol) 1% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1069 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q53. How about Big problem 46% 42% 47% 48% 55% 31% 48% 61% 43% 32% 46% 51% 51% 37% 48%
declining marine life? s hat of
Do you think this isa  SeTmewhat of 2 41% 41% 41% 41% 38% | 45% | 41% | 34% | 43% | 46% 42% 34% 37% 45% 40%
big problem, probiem
somewhat of a Not a problem 13% 18% 11% 11% 6% 23% 10% 5% 13% 22% 12% 14% 11% 18% 10%
problem,_or not a
problem in the part of Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1645 240 1400 1260 694 363 305 564 620 441 317 168 390 269 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal (’,:l:nrg]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites

Coast P P Americans Americans
Q53. How about Big problem 47% 45% 47% 44% 46% 45% 42% 42% 49% 35% 45% 49% 45%
declining marine life? s hat of
Do you think this is a °“t‘)fw atofa 40% | 41% 40% 42% 41% 41% 44% 44% | 38% 39% 40% 41% 40%
big problem, problem
somewhat of a Not a problem 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 12% 24% 13% 10% 15%
problem, or not a
problem in the part of Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
the California coast
| that is closest to you? Unweighted n 522 1123 398 725 1269 376 204 806 839 133 175 460 808
Age C Education Annual Household income Nativity
. Some
1834 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes | Highsehool | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education

Q53. How about Big problem 46% 47% 45% 47% 42% 45% 47% 45% 48% 48% 44% 43% 50% 55%
declining marine life? s hat of
Do you think this isa  Sermewhat of a 37% | 44% | 41% 40% 44% 39% 39% 45% 35% 43% 43% | 42% 42% 33%
big problem, probiem
somewhat of a Not a problem 16% 9% 13% 12% 13% 15% 13% 10% 17% 9% 12% 14% 8% 12%
problem, or not a
problem in the part of Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 228 510 907 1268 377 369 488 788 309 357 928 1273 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q53. How about Big problem 40% 52%
declining marine life?
Do you think thisisa Somewhat of a 45% 36%
big problem, problem
somewhat of a Not a problem 13% 12%
problem, or not a
problem in the part of Don't know (vol) 1% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1069 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q54. How about Big problem 32% 30% | 33% 34% 38% | 21% | 36% | 43% | 29% | 25% 31% 38% 33% 29% 31%
ove| IS_ ing, or_ i
e iy o e atof a 46% | 44% | 47% 47% 48% | 45% | 44% | 45% | 49% | 42% 47% 36% 45% 45% 50%
;;‘,’gb*,';',,'}ks‘g',ﬁ;jvf,;'gf Not a problem 20% 24% | 19% 19% 12% | 33% | 18% | 12% | 20% | 32% 21% 24% 20% 25% 17%
a problem, or not a
pr?)blem in the part of Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1645 240 | 1400 1261 693 | 363 | 306 | 564 | 620 | 441 318 168 390 269 332

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

North- . .
. . . African Asian : "

Inland | Coastal C(?onat;at“ South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Q54r'chr>1w about Big problem 34% | 31% 32% 30% 32% 34% 30% 31% | 33% 21% 34% 34% | 32%
ove| IS' ing, OI'_ .
S T naning it of a 42% | 48% 49% 47% 47% 42% 45% 48% | 44% 53% 45% 46% | 45%
;;‘,’;‘b‘,';',:;"s‘?,',ﬁ;;ﬁ:t'gf Not a problem 2% | 20% 17% 21% 19% 25% 25% 20% | 21% 23% 21% 18% | 22%
a problem, or not a
Droblem in the part of Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 523 | 1122 397 725 1268 377 295 807 | 838 133 176 460 807

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes ”'9':;@“”' college College | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Qs4. How about Big problem 30% | 35% | 31% 32% 31% 32% 31% 33% 33% 32% 32% | 29% 42% 38%
overfishing, or
S e e 0o g:’o"gfg"n?at ofa 47% | 48% | 44% | 46% 47% 42% 49% 48% 42% 49% 47% | 47% 42% 43%
o lam: somawnat 3 Not a problem 2% | 16% | 23% | 20% 21% 24% 19% 18% 24% 18% 20% | 22% 14% 19%
a problem, or not a
p,%mem in the part of Don't know (vol) 1% | 1% | 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 229 | 510 | 906 1268 377 370 487 788 310 357 928 | 1273 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q54. How about Big problem 30% 35%
overfishing, or s hat of
depleting the fishing omewhat of a o o
stock by fishing? Do problem AT% | 44%
‘,;?gbﬁgm'fst?,ﬁ;ﬁvﬂ;'gof Not a problem 21% 19%
a problem, or not a
pr’:)blem in the part of Don't know (vol) 1% 2%
the California coast i
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1068 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adult: Likel t
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q55. How about
expanding the rules Favor 81% 7% 83% 85% 93% 66% 81% 94% 82% 64% 76% 74% 85% 78% 88%
and boundaries of
national marine
‘S:ZTi‘f:;‘:ﬁir;e“sn:r’;ge Oppose 18% 22% 16% 15% 6% 34% 17% 6% 16% 34% 23% 24% 14% 20% 11%
Protected Areas—or
wm;;‘;’ngf;’,}gﬁt fish: b on't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
habitat off the
California coast? Do
you favor or oppose  Unweighted n 1640 238 1398 1258 694 363 304 564 621 439 317 167 389 267 332
this proposal?

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁfer:?:anns Anf;liigns Latinos | Whites

Coast

Q55. How about
expanding the rules Favor 75% 84% 87% 82% 82% 76% 79% 78% 84% 82% 80% 82% 81%
and boundaries of
national marine
sanctuaries and Oppose 23% 15% 12% 17% 16% 22% 19% 21% 14% 16% 18% 16% 18%
California Marine
Protected Areas—or
‘,Mvmisfe_,t:nﬂrﬁ,:zicrt fish, bon't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% | 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
habitat off the
California coast? Do
you favor or oppose  Unweighted n 521 1119 397 722 1264 376 294 805 835 133 176 458 805
this proposal?

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
High school College . . -
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes only e(c:lﬂlégtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen

Q55. How about
expanding the rules  Favor 84% 81% 79% 82% 79% 79% 79% 85% 80% 82% 83% 80% 84% 85%
and boundaries of
national marine
sanctuaries and Oppose 15% | 18% | 19% 17% 20% 19% 20% 14% 20% 17% 16% | 19% 13% 13%
California Marine
Protected Areas—or
MPAs—to protect fish,

wildlife, and their Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
habitat off the

California coast? Do

you favor or oppose  Unweighted n 228 509 903 1265 375 366 487 787 308 355 928 1270 260 105

this proposal?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q55. How about
expanding the rules
and boundaries of
national marine
sanctuaries and
California Marine
Protected Areas—or
MPAs—to protect fish,
wildlife, and their
habitat off the
California coast? Do
you favor or oppose
this proposal?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

79%

84%

19%

15%

2%

1%

1067

564

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Page 70



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - All Adults - July 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely vaters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘;’Hg;l IIEr:rllapr:ge Los Angeles Orag}ggIoSan SF Bay Area

QI?G. How about_l Favor 31% 27% 32% 31% 18% | 61% | 28% | 11% | 33% | 52% 34% 38% 28% 29% 24%
3,,‘,’,‘,’:,'3%}}'{’,:2 o Oppose 67% 70% | 67% 68% 81% | 38% | 71% | 87% | 65% | 46% 63% 57% 1% 69% 73%
ggﬂfg‘?x g?g:t';-’ofs’g Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2%
this proposal? Unweighted n 1642 238 1399 1261 693 | 363 | 305 | 564 | 620 | 440 318 167 389 268 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal g:nrtt:‘a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites

Coast P P Americans Americans
(.)"56. How about'l Favor 36% | 28% 25% 30% 28% 39% 34% 35% | 27% 26% 26% 31% | 33%
3,,‘,’,‘,’23%{?{’,{2 o Oppose 61% | 70% 73% 69% 69% 60% 64% 64% | 70% 72% 72% 66% | 65%
Sgﬂfg‘;ﬁ g?g:t';-’ols’g Don't know (vol) 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
this proposal? Unweighted n 522 | 1120 398 722 1267 375 293 805 837 133 176 459 807
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes ”'9':;@“”' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Qlfﬁ. How about_I Favor 27% | 26% | 39% 32% 28% 33% 35% 24% 28% 32% 32% | 31% 34% 23%
Zri‘,’!‘{:,'g%f’?fh': o Oppose 72% | 71% | 59% | 67% 69% 63% 64% 75% 70% 64% 67% | 67% 63% 73%
sgll"fg‘mﬁ ggz;t:ogg Don't know (vol) 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
this proposal? Unweighted n 228 | 510 | 904 1266 376 367 487 788 310 355 928 | 1271 260 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q56. How about Favor 34% 26%
allowing more oil
drilling%ff the Oppose 64% 71%
California coast? Do pon't know (vol) 2% 29%
you favor or oppose .
this proposal? Unweighted n 1067 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q57. How about Favor 78% 73% 80% 81% 89% | 67% | 77% | 91% | 79% | 61% 76% 75% 7% 7% 86%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 20% 25% 19% 18% 10% 33% 21% 8% 20% 37% 22% 22% 21% 22% 12%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
you favor or oppose .
this proposal? Unweighted n 1642 237 1401 1260 694 364 305 564 621 441 316 168 389 269 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’,:l:nrg]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans
Q57. How about Favor 75% 79% 84% 7% 79% 75% 79% 79% 7% 84% 84% 75% 78%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 23% 19% 14% 22% 19% 24% 18% 20% 20% 13% 15% 22% 21%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
you favor or oppose .
this proposal? Unweighted n 521 1121 398 723 1266 376 294 806 836 133 176 459 806
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes nghof‘tl:;ool egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn é:rggzg‘:e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q57. How about Favor 80% | 77% | 77% 79% 74% 70% 79% 85% 73% 7% 82% | 77% 82% 78%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 19% 21% 21% 19% 24% 27% 20% 14% 25% 20% 17% 22% 14% 19%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3%
you favor or oppose i
this proposal? Unweighted n 229 507 906 1268 374 367 488 787 310 355 927 1272 261 104

Home Ownership

Q57. How about
allowing wind power
and wave energy
projects off the
California coast? Do
you favor or oppose
this proposal?

Favor
Oppose
Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

Own Rent
79% 7%
20% 21%
2% 2%
1067 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely vaters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,‘;Tlgsl éﬂ%’.‘g Los Angeles Oragig(;/OSan SF Bay Area

Q58. How about  Favor 32% 30% 33% 33% 18% | 62% | 31% | 12% | 33% | 56% 39% 37% 28% 32% 25%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 65% 66% 65% 66% 80% 36% 67% 86% 64% 41% 57% 55% 70% 66% 72%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas? Don't know (vol) 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3%
Do you favor or .
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 1639 237 1396 1257 692 364 303 563 617 441 316 168 388 269 332

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal g:nr::]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites

Coast P P Americans Americans
Q58. How about Favor 38% 29% 25% 31% 31% 34% 32% 37% 27% 28% 29% 35% 32%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 56% 69% 72% 68% 66% 62% 64% 61% 69% 68% 69% 61% 66%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas? Don't know (vol) 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Do you favor or .
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 521 1118 397 721 1265 374 293 805 834 133 176 459 804
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some

18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes mgf:)zf;hool egﬂﬂ:ﬂgn &ggig‘:e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
Q58. How about  Favor 27% | 32% | 36% 30% 37% 33% 35% 28% 28% 38% 32% | 31% 37% 32%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 1% 64% 61% 67% 60% 61% 63% 1% 69% 58% 67% 67% 58% 61%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas? Don’t know (vol) 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 6%
Do you favor or i
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 228 507 904 1263 376 366 485 788 307 354 928 1269 260 104

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q58. How about Favor 33% 31%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 64% 67%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas? Don't know (vol) 3% 3%
Do you favor or i
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 1066 563

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters .
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

ng: Do you approve Approve 49% 40% 52% 54% 74% | 18% | 46% | 71% | 49% | 21% 41% 43% 50% 47% 59%
way that President . Disapprove 48% 57% | 46% 45% 23% | 80% | 51% | 27% | 48% | 78% 56% 51% 48% 49% 38%
Er'g,?rr:; Lsmheanqg:iins% Les DOMtknow (vol) 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3%
in the United States? Unweighted n 1642 236 1400 1260 693 | 364 | 305 | 563 | 620 | 442 318 169 388 267 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal g:nrtt:‘a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites

Coast P P Americans Americans
ng: Do you approve Approve 41% | 52% 58% 49% 50% 41% 46% 52% | 45% 59% 56% 48% | 46%
way that President . Disapprove 55% | 45% 39% 49% 46% 57% 51% 46% | 51% 35% 43% 48% | 52%
Erigl?rr:):]smhean'}g:iins% ues DON'tknow (vol) 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3%
in the United States? Unweighted n 524 1118 398 720 1267 375 293 805 837 134 176 460 804
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes “'ghof‘f;‘”' college. Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
053: Do you apgr&ve Approve 43% | 49% 53% 49% 48% 45% 43% 57% 43% 52% 51% 47% 54% 50%
way that President . Disapprove 54% | 47% | 45% |  48% 48% 50% 54% 42% 54% 44% 47% | 50% 43% 46%
E;?I?E,Lsmheanqg:iinsg ues DON't know (vol) 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
in the United States? Unweighted n 229 | 510 | 903 1265 377 367 487 788 309 354 928 | 1271 261 104

Home Ownership

Own Rent
QSZ. Do you ap;:rcr)‘ve Approve 50% 47%
or disapprove of the
w_aylth_aptpPrt‘e,siqent Disapprove 48% 49%
Biden is handling Don't know (vol) 2% 4%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 1066 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all é’r‘rl‘%?g Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

ng: Do you approve Approve 24% 31% 21% 22% 28% | 14% | 18% | 23% | 30% | 16% 19% 27% 31% 20% 22%
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 73% 66% | 75% 76% 69% | 83% | 79% | 75% | 67% | 81% 7% 67% 67% 76% 73%
Lsnciargﬂlri:gn tal issues DOM't know (vol) 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4%
in the United States? Unweighted n 1642 236 1400 1260 694 | 363 | 305 | 564 | 620 | 441 317 169 389 267 333

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity

Inland | Coastal g:nrtt:‘a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites

Coast P P Americans Americans
ng: Do you approve Approve 22% | 25% 22% 26% 25% 18% 20% 24% | 24% 31% 25% 35% 13%
way the U.8. Congress Disapprove 74% | 72% 74% 71% 71% 80% 7% 74% | 71% 64% 72% 61% | 84%
Lsn';iargﬁlri‘:'gn tal issues DON't know (vol) 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3%
in the United States? Unweighted n 523 1119 398 721 1267 375 293 805 837 134 175 459 806
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some

18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes ”'9':;@“”' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
ng: Do you approve Approve 27% | 25% | 20% 21% 31% 32% 19% 19% 31% 25% 20% | 19% 32% 42%
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 1% | 1% | 76% |  76% 65% 63% 7% 79% 66% 70% 78% | 78% 63% 55%
Lsnciar';ﬂlmgmal issues DOMt know (vol) 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
in the United States? Unweighted n 228 | 510 | 904 1265 377 367 487 788 308 355 928 | 1271 261 104

Home Ownership

Q60. Do you approve
or disapprove of the
way the U.S. Congress
is handling
environmental issues
in the United States?

Approve
Disapprove
Don't know (vol)
Unweighted n

Own Rent
22% 26%
75% 70%
3% 4%
1068 564

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Just about always 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2%
Q61. How much of the . o o o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o
time can you trust the Most of the time 26% 34% 23% 22% 32% 15% 15% 27% 29% 19% 20% 33% 30% 25% 25%
federal government to  Only some of the time 70% 60% 73% 75% 65% 82% 79% 70% 67% 76% 77% 58% 64% 72% 72%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
environmental issues  pop't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1%
in the United States? .
Unweighted n 1644 238 1400 1261 693 363 306 564 621 441 318 168 389 268 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
Inland | Coastal (’:‘l:nrtt:]a-l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites
Coast P P Americans Americans
Just about always 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1%
Q61. How much of the . o o o o o o o o o o o o o
time can you trust the Most of the time 24% 26% 25% 27% 27% 19% 20% 26% 26% 22% 28% 37% 16%
federal governmentto only some of the time | 71% [ 69% 73% 68% 68% 75% 75% 71% | 69% 70% 66% 57% 82%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never (vol) 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
environmental issues  pon't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%
in the United States? .
Unweighted n 523 1121 398 723 1269 375 294 807 837 134 176 460 806
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes | Mighsenool]  college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education
Just about always 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 5% 6%
Q61. How much of the . o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
time can you trust the Most of the time 27% 29% 22% 24% 30% 32% 22% 22% 31% 26% 23% 22% 36% 38%
federal government to  Only some of the time | 68% 67% 73% 72% 64% 60% 75% 75% 62% 72% 73% 75% 58% 56%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
environmental issues pop't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
in the United States?
Unweighted n 229 510 905 1266 378 370 486 788 309 356 928 1272 261 105
Home Ownership
Own Rent
Q61. H h of th Just about always 3% 3%
time ca%wym:l :ru‘s)t th: Most of the time 22% 30%
federal government to  Only some of the time |  73% 66%
do what is right when o .
it comes to handling  Never (vol) 1% 0%
environmental issues 0 o o,
in the United States? Don't know (vol) 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1067 567
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all é’r‘rl‘%?g Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Strongly support 43% 31% 47% 48% 67% | 17% | 41% | 75% | 35% | 16% 33% 44% 47% 38% 52%
Q62. Do you support
or oppose the US Somewhat support 33% 39% 30% 30% 27% | 34% | 33% | 19% | 41% | 36% 35% 32% 30% 35% 30%
Pné}::ggr;,a;m Lr;forts to Somewhat oppose 12% 18% 10% 10% 4% 19% | 13% 4% 13% | 22% 20% 8% 11% 10% 13%
1 1
help reduce the effects Strongly oppose 11% 10% 12% 12% 2% | 29% | 12% 1% 1% | 24% 10% 13% 12% 15% 5%
g;g:gg climate Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
) Unweighted n 1646 238 1402 1261 694 364 306 564 621 442 318 169 389 269 333
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
nlan oasta entra outh Coast | Democratic | Republican ompetitive ale emale h : atinos ites
Inland | Coastal | Central | SouthC D ic | Republican | ¢ itive | Male |Female | ,African | = Asian ) atinos | whi
Coast
Q62.D. rt Strongly support 37% | 45% 51% 43% 44% 39% 39% 42% | 43% 36% 45% 38% 46%

+ JO You suppo omewhat support 34% | 32% 31% 33% 34% 29% 31% 31% | 34% 34% 36% 39% | 27%
participating in Somewhat oppose 16% 11% 12% 10% 11% 16% 17% 13% 12% 20% 8% 13% 13%
international efforts to o o o o o o o o . o o . .
help reduce the effects Strongly oppose 12% 11% 6% 13% 10% 16% 12% 13% 9% 5% 9% 9% 14%
g;gg;ej climate Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1%

) Unweighted n 524 1122 398 724 1270 376 294 807 839 134 176 461 807

Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes “'gngyh“' college Sollege | <s4ok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
education

Q62,0 " Strongly support 40% | 41% | 46% 46% 34% 34% 40% 54% 35% 37% 50% | 41% 46% 45%
or oppose the US |~ Somewhatsupport | 31% | 37% | 30% | 30% 39% 36% 33% 29% 38% 39% 21% | 30% 39% 39%
participating in Somewhat oppose 15% | 12% | 10% 1% 16% 17% 1% 8% 15% 13% 10% 14% 6% 10%
international efforts to o o o o o o o o o 5 o o o o
help reduce the effects Strongly oppose 13% | 7% 14% 12% 9% 11% 15% 8% 12% 9% 12% 14% 5% 5%
g;gr"%'g climate Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%

) Unweighted n 229 511 906 1268 378 370 488 788 311 356 928 1274 261 105

Home Ownership

Own Rent
Q62. D t Strongly support 45% 40%
or oi,?gs)éoﬂ,:%pspo Somewhat support 32% 34%
participating in Somewhat oppose 11% 14%
international efforts to o o
help reduce the effects Strongly oppose 12% 1%
of global climate Don't know (vol) 1% 1%
change?
Unweighted n 1068 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Will definitely happen 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 2% 4%
Will probably happen 28% 32% 27% 28% 36% 17% 23% 31% 30% 23% 27% 20% 31% 26% 31%
that countrice around _ hambrobably NOT a6% | 43% | 47% 47% 48% | 42% | 48% | 51% | 45% | 40% 46% 50% 42% 44% 52%
the world, including . .
the US , will Will definitely NOT 13% 12% | 13% 12% 8% | 16% | 18% | 11% | 13% | 16% 12% 11% 12% 17% 8%
collectively do enough .pp
to avoid the worst Climate change
impacts from climate impacts are not a 7% 5% 8% 8% 2% 21% 5% 1% 6% 16% 9% 8% 6% 9% 3%
change? problem
Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1646 239 1401 1260 694 364 306 564 621 442 318 169 389 270 332
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity
North- . .
. . . African Asian . f
Inland | Coastal Cceélatzl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites
Will definitely happen 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 12% 5% 9% 1%
Will probably happen | 25% 30% 31% 29% 28% 27% 29% 26% 30% 33% 27% 36% 21%
63, How likely is it banpan ably NOT 47% | 45% 51% 42% 47% 42% 43% 45% | 47% 39% 48% 39% | 52%
the world, including . g,
the US , will pil definitely NOT 1% | 13% 9% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% | 11% 9% 1% 0% | 15%
collectively do enough PP
to avoid the worst Climate change
impacts from climate impacts are not a 9% 6% 3% 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 2% 6% 6% 9%
change? problem
Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 524 1122 397 725 1269 377 295 806 840 134 175 461 808
Age Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity
. Some
High school College . . L
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen
only education Graduate
Will definitely happen 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 3% 9% 5% 3% 3% 10% 12%
Will probably happen | 24% 31% 28% 26% 33% 34% 27% 23% 34% 32% 23% 24% 37% 43%
o3, How likely is it | Han robably NOT a5% | 47% | 46% |  48% 41% 36% 47% 55% 35% | 46% 51% | 49% 40% 34%
the world, including . .
the US , will il definitely NOT 19% | 10% | 10% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 8% 14% | 15% 7% 9%
collectively do enough -pp
to avoid the worst Climate change
impacts from climate impacts are not a 7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 3% 2%
change? problem
Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Unweighted n 229 511 906 1269 377 371 487 788 310 357 928 1275 260 105

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Home Ownership

Own Rent
Will definitely happen 4% 6%
Will probably happen 25% 32%
Q63. How likely is it Will probably NOT
that countries around happen y 48% 43%
the world, including . -
the US , will Pl definitely NOT 12% | 13%
collectively do enough .pp
to avoid the worst Climate change
impacts from climate impacts are not a 9% 5%
change? problem
Don't know (vol) 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1069 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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